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MYNICIP:'LL C 0P ORATION OF Dooul
TON PLANNING DEZAWTMENT )

NIGAM DoaliaaN
(ASHMAE Gala,
DE_.I,

No. Tj‘/"%‘/%({t[/gj Dated D 4 »(o~—8§

Commerc Lal Of ficer-I1I,
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L‘l'! ld S'\Lf' \fnzun I
9 kel apell

Subi— BLEGTRIFICATION OF RURAL/URuN, Nanede prlscla
) I}"\—-L\ﬁl\-j a \‘H;.{.. pres

A~ . CIPPS 1 br - i 2
With reference to your letter Ne,t< EI/D‘-“ il st W/{&

datod lf-—ii;l[ E? X the forwarded layout plans
have been examined witlk roforonce to order No.TP/G/63/87
dated 7.1.87.

' On the basis of the survey/record available in

this office the approximute ares of Lz vwiony LLIZT woe in

oxist-nce in January 8l has been shown and enclised in rod
colour on the layout plans. (Two copics encloscu)a
Commorcial Officer-II may ploaso t.iy furtaer

actioca in accordance with the policy laid dowa by D.B.S.U/

Dolhi A, in this connection.
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Residents Welfare Association Nanda Block (Regd.)

Revistered under Socieiic .'.f!"H’H

il -

' v Mandir | Marg Palam-Dabri Road, Mahavir Enclave, New Delhi-110 045

At present, following are the executive body Members of the Resident
Welfare Association of “Nanda Block” with names, address of their telephone

numbers :

' Si.No | Name & Designation |  Address T
: ST S Bages AT 25032670
President Nanda Block
=5 Shri Kalyan Singh RZ-J/11 =
Vice President Nanda Block
- S e R0 9810451977
Gen. Secretary Nanda Block
n Shri Sechoo Ram Rz-SA -
Caililer Nanda Block
5 Shri Vijay Singh Negi 0 g
Asstt Cashier Nanda Block
5 Shri Rameshawar RZGA B
Prof. Secvtte Nanda Block
7 Shri T.R Sharma RZA5 .
Auditor Nanda Block
um p Jﬁth
-THTIA MAN = )
SABUY Javgup "':-‘UIH epuuN] FrESE
(pizy ) uo L::wrur 2 SJuIpiIse ) RWA “Nanda Block”
s _‘_E'*\L\'_If:‘:tl”g ~" President.

Residenis |1

NEW

1‘J4$;, r'ff n I(ﬁfrd]l‘“l’f
Office Address: Md&ﬂammmmmmﬂﬁm Block, Mahavit Enclave.

DELHI-110045 NEW DFLHI-110n4%

Welfore Ascociotion (Regd §
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354
365
366
367
368
368
310
in
3N

MD MURTUJA

SMT. SAROJ DEVI

SMT. VIBHA MISHRA

SH LAXMAN PRASAD
SH.VIKARM SINGH BIST
SMT URMILA RANI
VACANT

SH.DESH RAJ GOEL
SH. YOGINDER SINGH

__.n___.....:q_m._..a |

17

SH.MD.SAGIR

SH.JATA SHANKARJHA

SH. SHIV SHANKAR MISHRA
LATE SH. 8.N.PRASAD

SH. KUNDAN SINGH
SH.SECHOO RAM

NOT KNOWN

SH. CHAND

SH. RAGHU SINGH

LE folperc

ECTetary

are Association ﬁ‘}.w_ﬂi J
» Mahavir Enclyv,
NEW _Lt., HI-110045

Nende B

S-5/A
-8
$7
58
S-B/A
S
$-10
S-10/A
S-10/8

h__.l\_..__.?. Welfa
Niunda m:.
NEW NEL

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
SHOP
PLOT
SHOP

%.Nu\r \NNN‘.NFJ.

25056418

(SRI BHAGWAN)

PRESIDENT

_RWA NANDA BLOCK

'k, W

“Presidene ™ -

ire Assoeiotion (Regd. §
ahevir Enclavye,
-11004S
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YES
YES
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YES
NO
NO
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
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YES
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YES
NO

NO

YES
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41
M2
M3

M5
M6
1
Mué
M8
350
351
382
353
354
385
156
357
358
350
360
361
362
363

SH. GIANENDER SINGH
SMT. SUNITA DEVI
SH.GIANENDER SINGH
SH.JAWAHAR S RAWAT
VACANT

SH. DHARAM S RAWAT
VACANT

VACANT

SH.DAHAUR SHAH
SMT.GEETA CHOUDHARY
SH.PRAKASH JOSH
SMT.SUMAN RANA

SMT RABINA

SMT KANTI DEVI
SH,SHYAM BABU

MD MUSTAFA

SMT SITA DEVI

SMT. SUNITA DEVI
SH.RAJKUMAR MISHRA
SH.BHARAT SINGH
MD M. HUSAN
SH.KHAYAT SINGH NEG!
B.S NEGI

/b

SH. BHOPAL SINGH
SH. SURINDER

SH. BHOPAL SINGH
SH.MOHAN SINGH
NOT KNOWN

SH. MOHAN SINGH
NOT KNOWN

NOT KNOWN
SH.GANBHIR SHAH
SH.B.CHOUDHARY
SH.K.N.JOSHI
SH.N,RANA

MD ISLAM

SH.DAYAL SINGH
SH.TRIPATI LAL

MD ABDUL
SH.BAIDYAN, PRASAD
SH. SIKANDER PRASAD
SH.S.MISHRA

SH.DEV SINGH

SH. KHALALU RAHMAN
SH.DUTTA SINGH
NOT KNOWN [ )

R-10/A
R-12
S-1
S-11
1
S1A3
S-14
158
-1/
S1A
S-1B
S-1KC
$2

S-2B
$3

s-iB

S4/A
S5

-5/
5518

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

25032417 YES

8811470806

YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
NO

NO

YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
NO

YES
YES

NO

YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
NO

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
N ES

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
NO

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

o



318
318
320
3z
ky i
323
324
325
326
3
3z
328
330
M
332
333
34
335
336
Kk}
338
338
40

SMT. GUDDI Dﬂ&
SMT. PRAKASH DEVI
SMT. SUSHILA DEVI
SMT. DEEPA BIST
SH. SHYAM LAL

SMT. SARSWATI DEVI
SH. SITARAM

SH. BALWANT BHANDARI

POWER HOUSE

SMT. KUSUM LATA
SH. DEVIDATT UNIYAL
SMT.SUSHILA DEVI
SMT. DEVAKI DEVI
SH. K.R SHARMA

SH. ARBIND PANJYAR
SH. SURINDER § BIST
SH. SURENDER SINGH
SMT. MAYA DEVI

SH. MANWER § RAWAT
SMT. SUNITA

SMT. VEENA

SMT. LAKHIDEVI

SMT. SIDHI TIWARI

SH. MALKHAN SINGH
SH.R.L ARORA

LATE SH, KULANAND SATI
SH. BIRENDER S BIST
LATE SH. PRABHATI LAL
LATE SH. PURAN SINGH
SH. RAM PRASAD

SH. GOPAL SINGH

DESU

SH.BHIMSIN SHISHODIA
LATE SH. KESHAV DATT
LATE.SH.K.N.SATI
LATE.SH. BACHI S ROUTELLA
LATE SH. B.K SHARMA
LATE SH. JOGINDER PANJYAR
SH. THKUR SINGH BIST
SH. DEEP SINGH

SH. LAKHAN SINGH

LATE SH. GOEDYAL SINGH
SH. SANT VIR SINGH

SH. RAJENDER

SH.D. RAM

SH, MAHESWARI TIWARI

By

Q-10iA
Q-10/A1
A 1042
Q-108
Q-10/C
Q-10/8
Q-104
Q-13
R-1
R-1/A
R-2

R-3

R4

R-§

R-8

R-7
R-TiA
R-8

R-88
R-8
R-08
R-10

HOUSE
SHOP

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
25051381

NO
NO
NO

25034031

25030611

NO
25031663

YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES

NO

NO

YES
YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



205
206
207
208
289
300
i
302
303
304
30§
308
307
308
Jo8
310
3
32
313
314
315
316
M7

SH PRATAP S BISHT

SH BAHADUR S BISHT
SH MUSTAK AHMED

SH RAGHUVEER S BISHT
SH GAJE SINGH BISHT
SH JAIMALA DEVI

SH KAMLESH MISHRA
SMT SARASWATI BISHT
SMT KUSUMA DEVI

SH MUNI LAL

SMT.SHAH JAHAN

SH., B.S. TOPWAL

SH. HAR| SINGH SAMANT
VACANT
SH.EASWANAND SATI
SMT. KAUSHALYA DEVI
SH. BALDEV SINGH BIST
SMT. UMA DEVI

SMT. GYANESHWARY DEVI
SH. VIJAY KUMAR

SMT KAMLA DEVI

SH. BAJRANG LAL GARG
SMT. MEENA

i
SH PAN SINGH BISHT
SH PAN SINGH BISHT
SH MOHAMMAD AL|
SH G. SINGH BISHT
SH HARI SINGH BISHT
LATE SH JVESH MISHIR
SH JOGINDER MISHRA
SH JEEVAN SINGH BISHT
LATE SH NAYAN SINGH BISHT
SH SARJU SHAH
SH. SWEL ARIF
SH.C.S TOPWAL
SH.LAL SINGH
NOT KNOWN
LATE SH. KRIT RAM
SH. RAJENDER SINGH
LATE SH. THAKUR § BIST
SH, BACHI RAM
SH. VIKARAM SINGH
SH. BN.THKUR
SH. NEKI RAM BHARDWA.
SH. KALI RAM GARG
SH. RAM PAL RANA

P-
p-7
P-8
P-9
P-0/f
P-8UA
P-0B
P-10
P-10/A
P-11A
Q-1
Q-1A
Q-2
Q-2
Q-3
Q-4
Q-5
Q-6
Q-7
-8
Q-9
Q-QA
0-10

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

55725785
25051472
25051472

NO
NO
YES

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
ye
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



212
273
274
215
276
2n
278
278
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
269
200
201
202
203
204

SH GANESH JOSHI
SMT GANESHI| DEVI
SH MAHENDER SINGH
SH SRIPAL SINGH

SH MADHULI DEVI

SH BIRSINGH NEGI
VACANT

SMT CHANDI DEVI

SH B.D.JOSHI

SH BISHAN FULERA
SH VIJAY SINGH NEGI
SH GYAN SINGH NEGI
SH SHIV SINGH NEGI
SH ARUN PATHAK

SH SRI KANT PANDEY
SH SUNDER SHYAM JHA
SH BARUN PATHAK
SMT SUDESH RANI

SH SURENDER KANT
SH ANITA SHARMA
SMT SUNITA

SMT SULOCHANA BHATT
SMT CHAWLI DEVI

SH KHILANAND JOSHI
SH BALLABH PRASAD
NOT KNOWN

SH BHOPAL SINGH
SH BALAK NATH

SH SULTAN SINGH NEGI
NOT KNOWN

SH SATYA PRASAD
SH BACHI RAM

SH BALA DATT

SH K.S. NEGI

SH HARI SINGH

SH THOBSINGH NEGI
SH T.N.PATHAK

SH RAMSHWAR PRASAD
SH MAHESHWAR JHA
SH T.N.PATHAK

SH SOHAN LAL JOSHI
SH MAHAVIR SINGH
SH G K. SHARMA

SH HARISH

SH J.P.BHATT

SH GAJE SINGH

N-11AA
0-1
0-1A
0-2
0-24A
0-28
0-2€
0-2D
o-21
0-212
0-3

0-6
0-8/A
0-7

P-1
P-1iA
P-2
P-3
P4
X

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOVSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

55385167
265035087

25035460

25039138

§6431210
25054232

25032040

§5740718

YES
NO

388

YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
YES

NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO

YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

a) e



248
250
251
252
253
25
255
256
25
258
258
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
268
270
m

SMT NEELAM

SH RAMESH CHAUBEY
VACANT

SH DHAN SINGH

SH S.N.JOSHI

SMT VIMLA JOSHI

SH CHIRANJI LAL

SH DURGA DAS

SMT SAKULI DEVI

SH HEERA BALLABH TIWARI
SH AVBA DATT TIWARI
SH KALYAN SINGH RAWAT
SH GYAN SINGH NEGI
SMT INDIRADEVI TMARI
SH SHEKHAR CHAND

SH OM PRAKSH

SH DINESH CHAND

SH KRISHAN LAL

SMT UMA DEVI

SMT KABUTARI DEVI

SH ANIL KUMAR GOES
SMT USHA SHARMA

SH KISHAN JOSHI

A

SH LAXMI NARAIN

SH RATTANMANI

NOT KNOWN

SH FAKIR SINGH

SH BISHAN DATT JOSHI
SH S.N. JOSHI

SH BHANWAR LAL

SH SHIV LAL

SH BACHAN SINGH BISHT
SH DURGA DUTT TIWARI
SH DURGA DUTT TIWAR!
NOT KNOWN

SH GANESH SINGH NEGI
SH P.D.TIWARI

SH NARAIN DATT

SH KISHAN LAL

SH DEVI DATT THANGWAL
SH KASTURI LAL

SH DILWAN SINGH SINGH BISHT
SH VIKRAM SINGH BISHT
LATE SH C.B.GOEL

SH VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA
SH BACHI RAM JOSHI

M-12
M-13
M-13A
M-14
N-1
N-1/A
N-2
N-28
N-3

N-§

N7
N-TIA
N-TB
N-1C
N-1D
N-8
N-8IA
N-8/8
N
N-11

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE

8818560466

9891171738
25032031

25033112
25052829
0816663401

25032337
26136018
26030799
25054822

25035088
25054233

NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES

NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO

NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES

NO

YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



226
21
228
22
230
21
232
250
24
23§
236
m
238
2%
240
4
42
243

245
46
1
248

VACANT

SH RAVINDER KR SEHGAL
SMT MAMTA

SH SHYAM SINGH BISHT
SMT SAVITRI DEVI

SMT SAROJ SAWHNEY
SH PRADEEP KUMAR
ABDUL MAZEED

SMT SITASARAN SHAH
SH SHYAM SINGH RANA
SH SHYAM BAL| SINGH
SH SARNAM SINGH

SMT MASANDI DEVI

SMT PHOOLMATI DEVI
SMT OM PATI

SH KAMLESH RAGHAV
SH RANJIT SINGH BISHT
SH BHUWAN PANDEY
SH RAKESH BHATT

SMT MADHU KALHAN

SH SULTAN SINGH BISHT
SMT VEENA SHARMA
SMT PUSHPA DEVI

1]

NOT KNOWN

SH KUNDAN LAL

SH DINESH CHAND
SH THAKUR S BISHT
LATE SH D.D.SHARMA
SH N.N.SAWHNEY

SH NATHI RAM

SH SAMSUDDIN

SH GAMBHIR SHAH
SH CHANDER S RANA
SH BAIJ NATH SINGH
SH ANT RAM SINGH
SH GAMBHIR S NEGI
SH VIRENDER KUMAR
SH SRI BHAGWAN

SH SHYAMBABU RAGHAV
SH LAL SINGH BISHT
SH INDER MANI PANDEY
SH SADANAND BHATT
SH MANOJ KALHAN
SH G.S.BISHT

SH S.N. SHARMA

SH GOPAL S RAWAT

L4
L-§
L-S4A
L-8
-7
L-TIA
L-1m8
L-8
L-8/A
L-8
L-8iA
M1
M-2A
M-3
M-3A
M-3/8

M5

M-8/A
M1
M-8
M-8

PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

S313637157
25032125
25032313

8609371665
25038380

25031002

25058014
25038305
25032669
25032670
35630247
25053380

25032515
25057124
25051486

NO
YES
YES

NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES

NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES

NO

2828

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



203
204
205
206
207
208
200
210
211
212
213
214
21§
216
217
218
218
220
22
22
2
224
22§

SH SHANTI PANDEY
VACANT

SH GOVIND LAXMAN SINGH
SH S K.TYAGI

SMT SWARN KANTA
SMT RATHI DEVI

SH P.C.PICHAIYAH

SH DALBIR SINGH BISHT
VACANT

SMT CHANDANI DEVI
SMT MAHESHWARY DEVI
VACANT

SH ANUJ TEWATIA

SMT MADHURI DEVI
VACANT

SH SURESH KUMAR

SH AVTAR SINGH BISHT
SH ASHOK KUMAR

SH MANOJ KUMAR SAINI
DEEPAK SAIN|

SH S.K.SHARMA

SH RICHH PAL SINGH
VACANT

/e

SH D.D.PANDEY

NOT KNOWN

LATE SH LAXMAN SINGH
NOT KNOWN

LATE KASTURI LAL BHALLA
SH AP PANDEY

SH P.KONAIAH

SH GYAN SINGH BISHT
NOT KNOWN

LATE SH GHANSHYAM MALIK
SH VINOD KUMAR

NOT KNOWN

NOT KNOWN

SH LEELASHAR SHARMA
NOT KNOWN

LATE SH SHIV LAL

LATE SH NETRA S BISHT
SH CHAND RAM

NOT KNOWN

SH B.S.SAINI
BRAHMANAND SHARMA
NOT KNOWN

NOT KNOWN

K-2A
K-3
K-3/A
K4
K-4/81
K-4/82
K483
K<4/D
K4/E
K-§
K-8
K-8iA (GP)
K-8 (F F)
K-8/
K-7
K-8
K-84A
K-8
L-1
L-1/A
L-2/A
L-2

L-3

HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
SHOPS
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
SHef
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

25037576

0868264053

0810342823

25037854
55649584

25032084

25039499

25032673

NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO

25§

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

12 ¢



181

197

198
200
201
202

SMT KAMLA SEHGAL
SMT SARLA DEVI

SH SURENDER SINGH
SMT MATHURA DEVI
SMT RAJESWARY DEVI
SH PREM LAL

SMT PRABHAWATI DEVI
SH BHUVAN LOHANI
SH SANTOSH DEVI
VACANT

SH RAM MURAT SHARMA
VACANT

SMT GEETA SHARMA
SH KRISHAN PAL
VACANT

VACANT

SMT. RAJESHWAY DEVI
SH SURINDER SINGH
SH ASHWAN| SHARMA
SH KULBHUSHAN RAI
SHR.P. JOSHI

VACANT

SH SANT RAMKHANDHAR|

SH. VED SEHGAL

SH. RAJENDER SINGH
SH. BALBIR SINGH

SH. KALYAN SINGH

SH PANCHAM SINGH
SH GOVIND SINGH

SH RAM SWAROOP SHARMA
SH V.D. LOHANI

SH DHARM PAL SINGH
NOT KNOWN

SH DEV NATH SHARMA
NOT KNOWN

SH K.L.SHARMA

SH. JAG PAL

NOT KNOWN

NOT KNOWN

SH SALIGRAM

SH. GOVIND SINGH

SH NEKI RAM SHARMA
NOT KNOWN

SH BAL KISHAN JOSHI
NOT KNOWN

SH NAND RAM KHANDURY

-8
10
>11
1A
118
HIC
+12
J12A
J128
120
1210
1272
J122A
12128
J1212C
13
J13A
K-1
K-1A
K-18
K-1/C
K-2

PLOT

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE 30048073
HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE 98818252516
HOUSE 25032273
HOUSE 25058092
HOUSE

PLOT

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HousE

HOUSE 25057006
HOUSE

HOUSE

PLOT

HOUSE

PLOT

HOUSE 25058718

NO
YES

gRgEa

YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

YES

NO
YES
NO
YES

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES

NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

YES
NO
YES
NO
YES

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
YES
NO

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES



157
158
158
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
168
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
i
118
178

MANOJ z%_za_._

VACANT

SMT USHA RANI

SMT VIMAL YADAV
VACANT

SH SURINDER RATUDI
SMT SHUSHILA DEVI
SMT AMARAWATI

SMT LEELA G. KRISHANAN
SH SRI BHAGWAN
SMT PHOOL WATI DEVI
SMT GEETAP. NAYAK
SMT KATIJA

MOHD ALAM

SMT HAMIDA BEGAM
MOHD SABBIR

SMT USHARANI

SH RAJ KUMAR

SMT ASHA DEVI

SMT JAVLI DEVI

SH RAM NARAIN

SH KESHAV SHARMA
SH TEJBIR SINGH

SH RAJENDRA SINGH
NOT KNOWN

SH LAL SINGH MOGHA
SH S.C.YADAV

NA.

LATE SH MULARAM RATUDI
SH RAMCHET

SH JILEY SINGH

SH GOPAL KRISHNA

SH CHANDA RAM

SH PHOOL CHAND

SH PRAKASH NAYAK
MOHD. ASHLAM

SH. FAIYAZUDDIN

SH KHURSHID ALAM

SH. FAIYAZUDDIN

SH SRAWAN KR SHARMA
SH. HARBANSLAL SHARMA
SH. BRIJESH KUMAR

SH. DEEP CHAND

SH. BHOORA RAM

SH.P LSINGH

SH. SURAJ SINGH

161
F16/72
k-184A
F184A1
16482
H16/C
16D
-1
F1A
2
=3

5
J5A
J-5/8

6

J-8A
T

1A
+18
J1/C
J1D

HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

250514351

8873130189
30020343

25033268
25032670
25051568

25051384

25051724

25056927
25032058

YES
NO
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
NO

YES

NO

YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
NO

YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

(Kl



14
13§
13
1
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
14§
146
147
148
140
180
151
152
153
154
155
186

SH. MRINAL KANT| BASU
SMT. USHA RANI

SH. JAl BHAGWAN

SH. JOGI RAM SHARMA
SH. UMESH PD YADAV
VACANT

SH. TEJ RAM SHARMA,
SH. BALPHONS

SH. CHANDERMANI
SH. RAVINDER MISHRA
SMT HARI PYARIDEVI
SMT SARLA DEVI

SMT PULPATH YADAV
SMT KANTA DEVI

SMT NEENA SHARMA
VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

SMT MEENA DEVI

SH SUDAR SHAN
VACANT

SMT SNEHLATA RAI
SMT PREM KAUR

LATE SH. 5.C.BASU

SH LAL SINGH MOGHA
NOT KNOWN

SH RAM SWARCOP SHARMA
SH KANSHRAJ YADAV
NOT KNOWN

SH RAMANAND SHARMA
SH ANDIRAPPA

SH BADRI DUTT

SH SHIV MURTI MISHRA
SH DEVIINANDAN GUPTA
SH RAMPRAKASH

SH ROSHANLAL YADAV
SH RAM NIVASH

SH. PREM SHARMA
NOT KNOWN

NOT KNOWN

NOT KNOWN

SH ROOPCHAND

NOT KNOWN

NOT KNOWN

SH S.N.RAI

SH. AZAD PAL

H-14
ki
HA
k1B
K
F3

F3A
3B

84A
10
k12
F13/C
F12A
k2B
A
k131
k13
k14
k1§
18

HOUSE
PLOT
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT
PLOT
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HousE
PoULE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

HOUSE
HOUSE

25057188
2873130188

9891428246

25034400

§5734156

25035085

25057101
26051560
25052238

YES
NO
NO

NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
YES
YES

YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES

YES
YES

NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES



1
112
113
114
115
116
"7
118
118
120
121
122
123
124
12§
126
127
128
126
130
13
132
133

SMT, SANTOSH KUMAR
SMT. GEETA DEVI

SMT SUMAN

SMT KAUSHALYA DEVI
SH. RAVINDER SINGH
SH.DIPKUMAR BANERJEE
SMT. SITA RANI

SH K.GURWAIAH

SMT. MAYA DEVI

SH. BAJRANG LAL GARG
VECANT

SH. MADHU SUDAN VEDWAL
VACANT

SMT. RAJ YADAV
VACANT

SH. K.L.SHARMA

SH. KAMTA PRASAD

SH. BAL RAJ SHARMA
SH. KAMLESH MAHAJAN
SH. RAMESH CHAND
SH. GIRDHARI LAL

SMT. DAYAWATI DEVI
SH. RAJAT PATHAN A

SH. JASWANT RAY

SH. BHAGWAN SHARMA
SH. DHARAM VEER

SH. KAPOOR SINGH
SH. HOSIAR SINGH
SH.R.C BANERJEE

SH, RAVINDER MISHRA
SH.K.CHINNAIAH

SH, BABULAL

LATE SHKR.GARG
NOT KNOWN

SH. KEWAL RAM VEDWAL
NOT KNOWN

SH. SRI CHAND YADAV
NOT KNOWN

SH, SHACHCHIDANAND
SH PREM PRASAD

SH. GOVERDHAN DASS
NOT KNOWN

SH, KISHAN ANAND

SH. DEVI LAL

SH, BALBIR SINGH
SH.B.S.PATHANIA

H-1/A
H-2
H-20A
H-3A
H-3

H-§
H-§
H-6iA
H-6A
H-T
H-8
H-84A
H-8
H-8/A
H-8dA
H-10/A
H-10/8
H-11
H-114A
H-118
H-12
H-13

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
SHOPINGH
HOUSE
PLOT
HOUSE
PLOT
HOUSE
PLOT
HOUSE
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

25056081

8818301462

25053630
25039764

§5134155
25051483

26196128

260515556

9810248700

25031041

YES

NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES

YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO

NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES

YES

YES

YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES

gl



(1]
88
20
9
82
a9

85
96
87
a8
L]
100
101
102
103

107
108

110

i

SH. AMOLAK SINGH
PREM SINGH NEGI

SMT. KAMLA BAIRAGI
SH. NATHU S CHAUHAN
SMT. JANOT KNOVWI DEVI
SH. DHARAM RAJ

SH BRIJESH S CHAUHAN
SH. KAMAL SHARILWA

SH. TRILOK SINGH BISHT
SMT. SUMITRA VERMA
SH. RAMESHWAR SHARMA
SH. RAJENDER PRASAD
VACANT

SMT. JYOTI YADAY

SMT, SUSHILA YADAY
SH. TEG SING

SMT, BIMLA DEVI
VACANT

§H. CHANDER SHAH
VACANT

VACANT

SHINDER SINGH BAJWA
SH. SAMAY S, SOLAKI

SH. GULZAR SINGH

SH. SAWAR SINGH NEGI
LATE SH. LALIT BAIRAGI
SH. NAND RAM

LATE SH. HARENDE SINGH
SH. BHAGWATI PRASAD
SH. KAPIAN SINGH
GAURI RAM

RAJAN SINGH

SH. O.P.VERMA

LATE SH. UDAl SHARMA
SH. RAM BHAROSE PAL
NOT KNOWN

SH. VIJAY YADAV

SH. ASHOK YADAV
LATE SH. PUN SINGH
SH. BHOLA DATT

NOT KNOWN

SH. GHULHAI SHAH
NOT KNOWN

NOT KNOWN

LATE SH. TANDAMAL
SH. SHUKH LAL S SOLANK

G4
G4A
G-§
G-5iA

G-1
G-TIA
G-8
G-8A
G-9
G-9/A
G-10
G-104A
G-10/8
G-10/C
G-10D
G-11
G-11/A
G-12
G-12A
G-13
H-1

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
PLOT
HOUSE
PLOT
PLOT
HOUSE
PLOT

25039763

20002605

8818057482

8873232096

25083797

25058029

25038191

25038226

NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES

YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO

NO

TES
YES
YES
YES
NO

NO
NO
YES
YES

YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
NO

NO

YES

Yes

(3]



85
66
67
68
60
10
"
12
73
14
15
16
n
18
8
80
81
82
83

85
86
87

SMT. HEMLATA BHATIA
SH. MANWAR SINGH
SMT.UMA JOSHI

SMT. MALTI DAY

SH. HARISH CHAND UPRETI
SH. SHYAM SINGH RANA
SH. BLPANTHRY

SH. B.S.CHAUHAN
SH.BHM SINGH RAWAT
SMT. KIRAN SHARMA
SH. SHISPAL LAKRA
SMT. KAILASH KUMARI|
SH. SHYAM LAL KANOJIA
SH. KISHAN S BHANDARI
SH. G.S.BHANDAR|

SH. DHARAM SINGH

SH. RAJ KUMAR VERMA
SMT. SUSHMA BISHT
SMT. VEENA NEGI

SH. ANIL KUMAR SUMAN
SMT. SATYA SHARMA
SMT. KAMLA SRIVASTAV
SH. PRAMOD KUKRET!I

9

SH. NARAIN SINGH BHATIA
SH. SHIV SINGH

SH. HARISH CHAND JOSHI
SH. DXDAY

SH. TUKA RAM UPRETI
LATE SH. DHYAN SINGH RANA
LATE SH. SHYAM RAM
SH.P.S.CHOUHAN

SH. SANGRAM SINGH RAWAT
RAJKUMAR SHARMA

SH. JAGDISH LAKRA

SH. JAGDISH PRASAD

SH. BARF| LAL KANOJIA
SH. KUWAR S BHANDAR!
SH. JASWANT S BHANDARI
SH. KUWAR SINGH
GULZARI LAL VERMA
SH.DEVENDER BIST
SH.MEHER BAN SINGH
RAM PRASAD
SH,M.R.SHARMA
R.L.SRIVASTAV

SH.BANOT KNOWNE LAL

D-10
E-1
E-2
E3
E4

E-6
E7
E-8
E-9
F-1
F-2
F-3
F4
F-5
F-8
6-1
6-2
G-2A
6-2/8
621
6-3
G-3A

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

25051871
25065837
25032082

25055704
8891625301
9891248266

25050204

56719180
8212229702

30080151

8871101663

NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
NO

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

NO

YES
NO

YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



42
43

4
46
41
48
40
50
51
52
53

55
56
1
58
98
60
61
82
83

SH. PAWAN KR AGGARWAL
SH. DHARAM CHAUDHARY
SH. RAJESH GUPTA
S.T.PREMBALI

SH, SATYA PRAKASH
SMT. RAJESHWARI
SHANIL KUMAR

SH. BABU SINGH
SMT. MANJIT KAUR
VACANT

SMT MANGLESH

SH. ASHESAR SINGH
VACANT

SH. BABU SINGH
SMT. SUSHILA DEVI
MURLI KRISHNA
SMT. DURGA DEVI
SH.K.RMALVIYA

SH. NATHU SINGH
VACANT

SH. GYAN SINGH
RAJAN CHAND

SH. MAHENDER RAM

SH. NARENDER AGGARWAL
LATE.SH. CHURULAL
LATE SH. G.D.GUPTA

SH. BABU SINGH

SH. LAXMI NARAIN

SH. ZILE SINGH

LATE SH. NATHI RAM
LATE. SH. CHANDU SINGH
LATE SH, KULWANT RAI
NOT KNOWN

SH. DINESH CHAND GAUR
SH. MUKH LAL RAI

NOT KNOWN

LATE SH. CHANDU SINGH
SH. SHRI RAM SHARMA
LATE SH. BALA KRISHNA
SH. LAXMI NARAIN ROHILLA
NOT KNOWN

LATE SH. NAND RAM
NOT KNOWN

SH. MENGA SINGH

LATE SH. GULA RAM
LATE SH. BHAJNA RAM

B-11
C-1
c-2
C-2a
C3

C-5
c8
c-8
C-7
C-8A
C-11
C-11A
D-1
D-2
D-3

D-5
D-6
D-7
D-8
D-8
D-8iA

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
PLOT

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE

250518
25032053
25070825

25038128
25032053

55752878
31173881

25032053
25034008
25032600
25070828

25033400

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES

NO

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
NO

YES
YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
NO
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES

va) ¢



18
20
21
2
2}
24
25
26
27
28
28
30
3
32
33
&L
35
38
3
38
38
40
41

SMT. VINOD CHOUHAN
SMT. ANJANA

SMT. ASHA RAWAT

SH. SHYAM SUNDER

SMT. RAJ BALA

SH. INDRA PAL SINGH
SMT. SARLA DEVI

SHRI DURGAMANDIR

SH. RAJESH S.RAWAT
SH. TULA RAM BHATT

SH. MAN SINGH RAWAT
SH. SUNLL S. SHEKHAWAT
VACANT

SH. KEDAR SINGH RAWAT
SH. RAM UJAGAR YADAV

SH- BiNoh KeehaR

SH. DEEPAK

SH. MURTY

SH. GOPAL BHATTA]
SH. T. SATYANARAIN
VACANT

SH. AJAY RAl

SH. MADAN LAL SO0D

SH. S.P.CHAUHAN
SH. PRADEEP KUMAR
SH. GOPAL SINGH RAWAT
LATE SH. CHUNNI LAL
SH. I.P. SINGH
SH., HARP| SINGH
SH. RAMESH CHAND
SH. MANDIR
SH. GOVIND SINGH
SH. GOVING RAM
SH, RAWAT SINGH
SH. TEJ SINGH SHEKHAWAT
NOT KNOWN
SH. BUNDI SINGH RAWAT
LATE SH. RAMADHIN YADAV
SH. 8ASodbio yERMA
SH. DHARAMVIR
SH. AKAMBER SHARMA
SH. DEVI DATTA BHATTA
LATE. SH.T.KOND RAJU
NOT KNOWN
SH, ARAI
LATE SH. SARMUKH LAL

Al
A-10
A1

A11A

A2

A1 2A

A13

A1

B-10

HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT
HOUSE
MANDIR
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT
PLOT
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
HOUSE
PLOT
HOUSE
HOUSE

25033368
25031888

20905623
20005623

25030097
8810163344

260368101
25004428

25067030

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
o
Yes
NC
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES

YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES

YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
VES
YES
YEs
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES

PT.0

NL s
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF COLONYNANDA BLOCK,PALAM DABRI ROAD, NEW DELHI-46
 RESIDENTS WELPARE ASSOCIATION NANDA BLOCK (REGD.)

NAME OF RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

PART IL
SL. | NAME OF PROPERTY| FATHER'S/ HUSBAND'S| PLOT /| WHETHER | TEL. NO.|WATER |ELECT{ WHETHER
NO. OWNER NAME HOUSE| PLOT/ | IF ANY | (Y88 | RICITY| MEMBER O
NO. | HOUSE NO) | (YES/| RWAI/
NO) | SOCIETY
(YES! NO)
i SMT. KRISHNA DEVI LATE. SH. SUBHASH CHAND Aci HOUSE YES YES YES
2 VACANT NOT KNOWN A-1IA PLOT . NO NO NO
3 SMT MEENA PRASAD SH. V.P.UDAI A2 HOUSE 25032308 NO YES YES
4 SH.JN.GIRI LATE. SH.SHUKHAND GIRI A-3A HOUSE 48107963749 NO YES YES
5 SHMAHA SINGH HUDDA LATE.SH.BARL HUDDA A3 HOUSE 2503205  NO  YES YES
6 SH.PARIMAL KUMAR ROY LATE SH. GOPI KRISHNA ROY et HOUSE 25051508 NO YES YES
7 SH. KIRTAN MISHRA LATE. SH. SHV MURAL MISHRA A5 HOUSE 9213112029 NO YES YES
8 SH. BUDHA DEV BASU LATE SH. AMULYA BASU AcSHA HOUSE 25032484 NO YES YES
8 SH.RAJ KUMAR LATE SH. SHYAM LAL A-TIA HOUSE BE68280502 YES YES YES
10 SH. BIRBAL ADHALAKHA LATE SH. TARA CHAND AT HOUSE 25058627 YES YES YES
11 SH. YASPAL ARORA SH. HEM RAJ A-TIA HOUSE NO NO YES
12 SMTI.SARITADEW LATE SH. RISHI PAL A6 HOUSE - NO YES YES
13 SMTKAMLESH SH. JAI PAL SINGH AGA.  HOUSE 25030280  NO  YES YES
16 SMT.RENU SH. ROSHAN LAL AGB  HOUSE NO NO YES
15  SMT. RENU SH. ROSHAN LAL AGIC HOUSE NO NO NO
16 SH. SURESH C. CHAUHAN SH. NOT KNOWN AT HOUSE NO YES YES
17 SH. MITAL RAM SH. CHANDRA BALI A-TiA HOUSE NO YES YES
18 SH. SATISH SH. NOT KNOWN Al HOUSE YES YES YES



b5
1A

APPLICATION FOR UNAUTHORISED COLONIES TO BE CONSIDERED

FOR REGULARISATION
PART-I
1. Name of the Unauthorised Colony NANDA BLOCK
2. Location/Address MAHAVIR ENCLAVE
Police station : DABRI
Revenue sub division : PALAM -
Revenue district . NAJAFGARH 1, [} 1 § K 3
Pin code 110045
3. Date since when the colony exits 1981

4. Description of boundary  North :
(1o be submitted along with) South :

NAV YUVAK NANDA BLOCK SUDHAR SAMITI
DWARKA SEC-1 POCKET-2 & NALA

Location/site plan on scale of East H-4 BENGALI COLONY
1:5000) West NAV YUVAK NANDA BLOCK
5. Area of colony(approx.)mn hectare/Sq.m. 888 ACR.
6. No. of plots (i) Built-up 334
(as on 31.03.2003) (11)Vacant 38
Total 372
7. Population (approx) - 1,800 Persons
8. Whether RWA/Residentis Society is Constituted? : Yes
9. Whether RWA/Resident Society is registered? Yes
If Yes, the details of registration,
Date, Regn. No. eic.
10. If there are more than one RWA in the colony No
the name and details of office bearers of the RWA N/A
other than the one submitting this application
11. Name, address and Telephone Nos. of office FOR THIS INFORMATION
bearers of existing of Proposed RWA/Resident Society: SEPRATE SHEET ATTACHED
12. Facilities Existing Yes/No If Yes (how many)
Dispensary : NO
School : NO
Park NO
Commumity Hall NO
Piped Water Supply YES
Sewerage NO
Electricity - YES :
13. Any ofber information  : MET. Road Construcied. F, [,
(SRI BHAGWAN)
President
Date : J/2, Nanda Block
Encls. 1. Location/Site plan on scale of 1:5000 : President

2. List of Oowners as per

]mt_n d'ﬂnpﬂ'ﬁl'm.wjﬂ“ H’!{fnr? AHE)(!IEH'OH (h‘)

3. Seven additional sets of the application forms with enclosured® Flock. Matuvir Enclaye,

4. Photocopy of NOC/ROC.

NEW DELHI-11

lseneral Setretury
Restdent
Nanda Bleck, Mshavir Enclive.
NEW DELHI-110045

e

F':'*:fﬂ"e‘ Associntion ( Reps ,



Residents Welfare Association Nanda Block (Regd.)

Registered nnder Socicries et TG

Mandir Marg, Palam-Dabri Road, Mi‘lh-’l;\f;-El1C|?'lUﬁ, New Delhi-110 045

‘II_! .-[{ltl"i:"'. Ll]
Zald 292 el
To. 29 2 L{
The Addl. Secretary (UC)
Deptt. of Urban Development,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi
9% Level “C” wing Delhi Sectt.
I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
Kind Attention : Hon. Manisha Saxena

Subject Regularisation of Un-authorised Colonies.

Sir/Madam,

In respect of Public Notice appeared in Hindustan Times Dated: 24th October, 2004 on the
subject cited above asking Resident Welfare Association/Societies of unauthorized colonies in
NCT of Delhi to submit the application in the prescribed Performa along with the location/site plan
showing boundaries, approach & other important physical feature on a scale of 1:5000 duly
prepared by the registered Architect/Town Planner with seven additional sets.

The required information/documents 1+7 Sets each as detailed below are sent herewith as
desired by you :

1. Part-1 : Application for unauthorized colonies to be considered for

oI
Part-11: Information in respect of property owners of the unauthorized

colony to be provided by Resident Welfare Association of

“NANDA BLOCK™appeared in the list of 1071, unauthorized

colonies at SI. No.547.

3. Part-III:The 1+7 Sets of the Map of the Colony in the Scale of 1:5000"
prepared by the competent official approved by the Govt.
4. Part-IV: Name & addresses with list of Tel. No. of the present executive
body of “Nanda Block Resident Welfare Association (Regd.)
with their office address as RZ-J/2, Nanda Block, Mahavir
Enclave, Palam Road, New Delhi-45.
5. Part-V: NOC & ROC regarding proof of the colony existing since or before 1981.

b

The unauthorized colony viz. “Nanda Block” may please be taken into account for
regulanization. The relevant information appended in to format viz. Part-I/ Part-II & in Map of the
colomy as required.

Kindly acknowledge receipts of documents.

Encl.: As above.
Yours faithfully
ﬂmﬁ.{m*__ Jlo [3lon,
(Arun Pathak) (Sri Bhagwan)
Gen-Secretary President
l?t?.'.-'[)fﬁ1 Nanda Block RZ-J/2, Nanda Block
roeral Secretary Tel. - 70
it A TelNp= 230326
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Residents Welfare Association Nanda Block (Regd.)

mﬂ Iv: ﬂ Registered under Socreties Act 1860

2 Mandir Marg, Palam-Dabri Road, Mahavir Enclave, New Deihi-110 045
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Resident Welfare Association, Nanda Block (Regd.)
Name and Address of Colony : Nanda Block Mahavir Enciave New Delhi-45
LIST OF RESIDENCE MEMBER'S

S. | Name of Property Owner Father's /[Husband's Name| Plot/ |Whether| Area |Whether
No. House | Plot/ Member
No Flat of RWA
Society
Yes/No
351| Smt. Sidhi Tiwari Sh. Mahesh Tiwari R-10 |House |200Y |Yes
352 INK N.K R-10/A| House 0Y No
353| Smt. Sunita Devi Sh. Satyender R-12 |House |100Y |Yes
354 | Sh, Gyanender Singh Sh. Bhopal Singh S-1 House 100Y |Yes
355| Sh. Jawahar Singh Rawat Sh. Mohan Singh S-1/1 |House |S50Y |Yes
356 | Smt. Rajeshwari Devi N.K. S-12 |BW 50Y |Yes
357 | Sh. Dhanman Singh Sh. Mohan Singh S-1/3 |House |50Y |Yes
358| Sh. Giri Raj Sh. Shankar Lal Sharma S-1/4 |House |20Y |Yes
359| Sh Tej Veer Singh N.K, S-1/5 | Shop 2% |Yes
360| Sh. Dahaur Shah Sh Gambhir Shah S-1/6 |House |27Y |Yes
'361| Smt. Geeta Chaudhary Sh. B. Chaudhary S-1/A |House |33Y |Yes
362 | Sh.Prakash Chand Joshi Sh. K.N. Joshi S-1/B |House 33Y |Yes
363 | Suman Devi Naresh Parmar S-1/C |House [30Y |Yes
364 [ Bml. Rabina Begam Md. Islam 5-2 House T0Y |Yes '
365| Smt. Kanti Devi Sh. Dayal Singh Si2A |House |50Y |Yes '
366| Sh Shyam Babu Sh. Tirupati Lal S2/B |House |50Y |Yes
367 | Md. Mustafa Sh. Md. Abdul S-3 House |65Y |Yes
368| Smi. Sita Devi Sh. Baidya Nath Prasad S-3/A | House 325 |Yes
368 [ Smt. Sunita Devi Sh. Sikender Prasad $-3/B |House |325Y |Yes
370| Sh. Raj Kumar Mishra Sh. S. Mishra S4 |House |50Y |Yes |
371| Sh. Bharat Singh Sh Dev Singh S4/A |House |50Y |Yes
372 | Mustufa Hussain Sh. Khalalu Rehman S-5 House |50Y |Yes
373| Sh. Khayat Singh Negi Sh. Dutta Singh S-5/B |[House |83Y |Yes
374| Emt. Sunita Devi Sh. Sikender Prasad S-5/A |House |50Y |Yes
375| Smt. Saroj Devi Sh. Jata Shankar Jha S-6 House |50Y |Yes
376| Smt Vibha Mishra Sh. Shiv Shankar Mishra S-7 House 75Y |Yes
377|Sh. Laxaman Prasad Late Sh. B. N. Prasad S-8 House 50Y |Yes
378| Sh. Vikram Singh Bist Sh. Kundan Singh S-8/A |House |[63Y |Yes
3791 Smt. Urmila Devi Sh, Sechoo Ram S-9 House 125Y |Yes
380 Vacent N.K. S-10 | Shop 50Y |No
381| Sh. Desh Raj Goel Sh. A. Chand S-10/A | Plot 35Y |No
382 | Devendry Devi Gyanender Singh S-10/B| Shop 25Y |Yes
|
|
NOTE :
"HOUSE" MEANS CONSTRUCTED ABOVE 35% GF COVERAGE
"BW/PLOT/ ROOM BW" MEANS CONSTRUCTED BELOW 35% GF COVERAGE.
I
'.l-dlde_fﬂ
Nanjs Block,
NEW
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Resident Welfare Association, Nanda Block (Regd.)

Name and Address of Colony : Nanda Block Mahavir Enclave New Delhi-45

LIST OF RESIDENCE MEMBER'S

S. | Name of Property Owner Father's /Husband's Name| Plot/ |Whether| Area |Whether
No. House | Plot/ Member
No Flat of RWA
Society
_ Yes/No
301| Sunil Kumar Sh. Satya Prasad P-1C | Shop 16Y |Yes
302 | Sh. Shiv Singh Pawar N.K P-1D |House |8BY |[Yes
303| Smt Anita Sharma Sh. GK, Sharma P-2 House |75Y |Yes
304 Smt. Sunita Bhatt Sh. Harish Bhatt P-3 House | 150Y |Yes
305| Smt Sulochana Bhatt Sh. J.P. Bhatt. P-4 House |75Y |Yes
306| Smt. Chawali Devi Sh. Gaje Singh P-5 Flot 100Y |Yes
307| Sh. Pratap Singh Bisl Sh. Pan Singh Bist P-6 House |[50Y |Yes
308| 8h Bahadur Singh Bist Sh. Pan Singh Bist P-7 House |50Y |Yes
308| Sh. Mustak Ahmad Sh. Mohammad Ali P-8 House |50Y |Yes
310| Sh. Raghuveer Singh Bist Sh. G Singh Bist P-9 House [115Y |Yes
311 | Sh. Gaje Singh Bisht Sh. Hari Singh Bisht P-9/1 |Plot 110Y |Yes
312 Smt. Jai Mala Dewvi Late Sh. Jewesh Mishra P-8A |House |[55Y |[No
313| Sh. Kamiesh Mishra Sh. Joginder Mishra P-9B |House |55Y |Yes
314| Smit. Saraswati Bisht Sh. Jeevan Singh Bisht P-10 |House |[50Y |Yes
315| Smt. Kusuma Devi Late Nayan Singh Bisht P-10A |House |50Y |Yes
316 Sh. Muni Lal Sh. Saroj Sah P-11A | House 50Y |Yes
317 | Smt. Shahjahan Sh. Swel Arif Q-1 House | 168Y |Yes
318|Sh. B. S. Topwal Sh. C.S. Topwal Q-1A | House 57Y Yes
319| Sh. Hari Singh Samant Sh. Lal Singh Q-1/A1|House |57Y |Yes
320| Sh. Baswa Nand Sati Late Sh. Krit Ram Q-3 House 100Y |Yes
321 Smt. Kaushalya Devi Sh. Rajender Singh Q-4 House |[100Y |Yes
322 | Manoj Singh/Sh. Baldev Singh Bisht | Late Sh. Thakur Singh Bisht| Q-5 House 100Y |Yes
J23| 5mt. Uma Devi Sh. Bachhi Ram Q-6 House 60Y |Yes
324 Smt. Gyaneshwari Devi Sh. Vikram Singh Q-7 House |60Y |Yes
325 Sh. Vijay Kumar Sh. B. N. Thakur Q-8 House |60Y |Yes
326| Smt. Kamla Devi Lt. Sh. Neki Ram Bhardwaj | Q-9 |House |60Y |Yes
327| Sh. Bajrang Lal Garg Sh. Kali Ram Garg Q-9A |House |60Y |Yes
328| Sabana Begam Istkr Khan Q-10A| House | 25Y |Yes
329| Smt. Guddi Devi Sh. Malkhan Singh G-10A1|House |25Y |Yes
30| Smt. Prakash Devi Sh. R.L Arora Q-10A2| Shop 15Y |Yes
331 | Smt. Sushila Devi Late Sh. Kulanand Sati Q-10 |House |30Y |Yes
332| Smt. Deepa Bist Sh. Virender Singh Bist Q-10B1|House |[50Y |Yes
333| Sh. Shyam Lal Late Sh. Prabhati Lal Q-10C|House |S50Y |Yes
334| Smt. Saraswari Devi Late Sh. Puran Singh Q-10/B|House |100Y |Yes
335| Sh. Sita Ram Sh. Ram Prasad Q-10/1 | PLot 60Y |Yes
336| Sh. Balwant Singh Bhandari Sh. Gopal Singh Q-13 |House 100Y |Yes
337 | POWER HOUSE DESU R-1 P.H. S0Y
338| Smt. Kusum Lata Sh. Bhim Singh Shisodia R-1A |House |[50Y |[Yes
339| Sh. Devi Datt Uniyal Late Sh. Keshav Datt R-2 House |100Y |Yes
340( Smt. Sushila Devi Late Sh. K. N. Sati R-3 House | 100Y |Yes
341| Smt. Devari Devi Lt Sh. Bachi Singh Routela | R-4 House |75Y |Yes
342|Sh K. R Sharma Late Sh. B. K. Sharma R-5 House |B5Y |Yes
343| Sh. Arvind Panjiyar Late Sh. Joginder Panjiyar | R-6 House |65Y |Yes
344| Sh. Surinder Singh Bist Sh. Thakur Singh Bist R-7 |House |44Y |Yes
345| Sh. Surinder Singh Sh. Deep Singh R-7/A | House 32Y |Yes
346| Smt. Maya Devi Sh. Lakhan Singh R-8 House |[375Y |Yes
347 | Sh. Manwer Singh Rawat Late Sh. Gurdyal Singh R-8/A |House |75Y |Yes
348| Smt. Sunita Sh. Sant Veer Singh R-8/8B |House |37.5Y |Yes
348| Smt. Veena Sh. Rajender Singh R-9 Plot 100Y |Yes
| 350| Smt. Lakhi Devi Sh. D. Ram R-9B |House

(7)
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Resident Welfare Association, Nanda Block (Regd.)
Name and Address of Colony : Nanda Block Mahavir Enclave New Delhi-45
LIST OF RESIDENCE MEMBER'S

F, Name of Property Owner Father's /Husband's Name| Plot/ |Whether| Area |Whether
No. House | Plot/ Member
| No Flat of RWA
| Society
Yes/No
251|NK N.K. M-10 |House |124Y |No
252 | Randhir Panjiyar L.ate Sh. Joginder Panjiyar | M-10A [House |25Y |Yes )
253| Smt. Chhumo Devi N.K. M-10B [House |58Y |Yes
254 | Dinesh Verma Sh. Lal Chand Verma M-10C |House |25Y |Yes
255| Smt. Masandi Devi Sh. Gambhir Singh Negi M-11 |House |100Y |Yes
256| Smt. Neelam (Lily Devi) Sh. Laxmi Narayan M-12 |House 42Y |Yes
257 | Rajinder Singh N.K. ‘ M-12A |House [33Y |Yes
258 8h. Ramesh Chand Choubey Sh. Ratan Mani M-13A |House |25Y |Yes | ‘
259| Vacent N.K. M-13 |[House [40Y |No I
| 260| Sh. Dhan Singh Sh. Fakir Singh M-14 |[House |50Y |[No
261/ Sh S.N. Joshi Sh. Vishan Datt Joshi N-1 House 50Y |Yes
262 Sml Vimla Joshi Sh. S.N. Joshi N-1A | House 50Y |Yes
263| Harvinder Kaur Sh. Harbhajan Singh N-2 House [(60Y |Yes
264 | N.K. N.K. N-2A |House |40Y [No ‘
265| Sh. Durga Das Sh. Shiv Lal N-2B |House |[50Y |Yes
266 Smt. Sakuli Devi Sh. Bachan Singh Bist N-3 House |50Y |Yes
267 | Sh. Heera Ballabh Tiwari Sh. Durga Datt Tiwari N-4 House |60Y |Yes
2681 Sh. Amba Datt Tiwari Sh. Durga Datt Tiwari N-4A | House 62.5Y |Yes
269| Smt. Aruna Bhatt Sh. Ginish Bhatt N-5 Plot 125Y |Yes
270| Sh. Gyan Singh Negi Sh. Ganesh Singh Negi N-6 House | 125Y |Yes |' |
2711 Sml. Indira Devi Tiwari Sh. P.D. Tiwari N-7 House |75Y |Yes
272| Sh. Shekhar Chand Sh. Narayan Datt N-7A |House |[25Y |[Yes !
273| Sh. Om Prakash Sh. Kishan Lal N-7B |House |50Y |Yes
2741 Sh. Dinesh Chand Sh. Dewi Datt Thangwal N-7C |House |25Y |Yes
275] Sh. Kishan Lal Sh. Kasturi Lal N-7D |House 35Y |Yes
276| Smt. Uma Devi Sh. Dilwan Singh Bist N-8 House 100Y |Yes
277 Smt. kabutari Devi Sh. Vikram Singh Bist N-8B [House 50Y |Yes | )
278| Govind Singh Sh. Pratap Singh Bist N-8C |House |[50Y |[Yes
279! Smt Usha Sharma Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma N-9 House 140Y |Yes
4 280| Sh. Kishan Chand Joshi Sh. Bachi Ram Joshi N-11 |House 50Y |Yes
281| Sh. Ganesh Datt Joshi Sh. Khelanand Joshi N-11A |House |50Y |[Yes
| 282| Sml. Ganesh Devi Sh. Bhallav Prasad O-1 [House |[125Y |Yes
283| N.K N.K. O-1A |PLot |200Y [No ‘ ‘
284 | Sh. Sripal Singh Sh. Bhopal Singh 0-2 House |50Y |Yes
285 Smt. Madhuli Devi Sh. Balak Nath 0O-2B |House |58Y |Yes
286| Sh. Bir Singh Negi Sh. Sultan Singh Negi O-2A |House |52Y |Yes
287 | Janki Devi Sh. Sriniwas Mahto 0-2C |House 50Y |Yes '
288| Smt Chandi Devi Sh. Satya Prasad 0-2D |House 150Y |Yes
289|Sh. B D. Joshi Sh. Bachi Ram 0-2!! |House [50Y |Yes |
2801 8h. Bishan Datt Fullera Sh. Bala Datt 0-2/2 | House 50Y |Yes |
291| Sh Vijay Singh Negi Sh. K.S. Negi 0-3 House | 100Y |Yes
292|Sh. Gyan Singh Negi Sh. Har Singh 0-4 House | 125Y |Yes
293| Sh. Shiv Singh Negi Sh. Thob Singh Negi OS5 |House |100Y |Yes
204 | Sh. Arun Pathak Sh. T_ M. Pathak 0-6 House |50Y |Yes
295| Sh. Srikant Pandey Sh. Fam Shankar Pandey | O-6A |House |50Y |Yes |
296 | Set Anju Jha/Sh. Sundar Shyam Jha Sh. M. heshwar Jha 0-7 House 50Y |Yes ‘
267 | Sh. Barun Pathak Sh. T " Pathak o-8 House 50Y |Yes
298| Smt Sudesh Rani Sh. Sohan Lal Joshi P-1 Plot 48Y |Yes
2991 Sh. Surender Kant Tanwar Sh. Mahaveer Singh P-1A |House |50Y |Yes
300| Suman Negi Sh. Sunil Negi P-1B |House |50Y |Yes |
(6) ‘ |
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Resident Welfare Association, Nanda Block (Regd.)

Name and Address of Coisny - Nanda Block Mahavir Enclave New Delhi-45 3"-\6"1
LIST OF RESIDENCE MEMBER'S
| s Name of Property Owner Father's /Husband's Name| Plot/ |Whether| Area |Whether
No. House | Plot/ Member
No Flat of RWA
Society
Yes/No
201 | Vacent N K K-1C | Plot 50Y |No
202 | Deveshwari Dew Sant Ram K-2 House 50Y |Yes
203| SmL. Shanti Pandey Sh D.D Pandey K-2A |House |50Y |Yes
204 | Amarjit Jeevan Lal K-2B |Plot 100Y |Yes
205] Sh. Govind Laxaman Singh Late Sh. Laxaman Singh K-3 House |60Y |Yes
206|Sh S.K. Tyagi N ¥ K-4 House |GBBY |Yes
207 Smt Swarn Kanta Lzte Sh Kastun Lal Bhalla | K-4B1 |[House |43Y |Yes
208|Smt. Rathi Dew Sn AP Pandey K-4B2 |House |70Y |Yes
20618h P C. Pichaiyah Sh Konaiah K-4B3 |House |50Y |[Yes
210{Sh_Dalbir Singh Bist Sh Gyan Singh Bist K-4D |House |37Y |Yes
211 | Kuldeep Kaur NK K-4D1 | House 30Y |Yes
212| Smt. Chandani Dewi Late Ghanshyam Malik K-5 House |200Y |Yes
213| Smt. Maheshwari Devi Sh Binod Kumar K-6 House 103Y |Yes
| 214 N.K N.K K-GA{G#[ ) Shops | 50Y No
215| Smt. Anshu Pandey N.K K-6A(FF)House |50Y |Yes
216 Smt. Madhuri Devi Sh. Leela Dhar Sharma K-6B |House |[50Y |Yes
217|Sh Gyan Singh Thakur NK K-7 House | 116Y |Yes
218| Smt. Laxmi Devi Late Sh Shiv Lal K-8 House |50Y |Yes
219| Sh. Autar Singh Bist Late Sh Netra Singh Bist K-8A |House |50Y |Yes
220| Sh. Ashok Kumar Sh. Chand Ram K-9 House |150Y |Yes
221| Sh. Manoj Kumar Saini N.K. L-1 House |65Y |No
222 | Deepak Saini Sh. B.S. Saini L-1A |House |135Y |Yes
2231Sh S K Sharma Late Sh. Brahmanand Sharma L-2 House |100Y |Yes
224 Smt Gayatn Kumari Srawan Kumar L-2A |House |75Y |Yes
2251 Smt. Chhoti Devi Sh. Ramesh Chand L-2B |House |75Y |Yes
226| Vacent N.K L-3 Plot 150 Y |No
227 | Mina Kumari Late Sh. Om Pal Kangra L-4 Plot 50Y |Yes
228 | Deepa Nailwal Sh. Bhuwan Chand Nailwal | L-4A | Plot 25Y |Yes
229| Vacent N.K. L-4B |Plot 25Y |No
230| Sh. Ravinder Kumar Sehgal Sh. Kundan Lal L-5 House |325Y |Yes
2311 Smt. Mamita Sh. Dinesh Chand L-5A |House |325Y |Yes
232| Sh. Shyam Singh Bist Sh. Thakur Singh Bist L-6 House | 125Y |Yes
233| Smt. Sawatri Dewvi Late Sh. D.D. Sharma L-7A | House 116Y |Yes
234| Smt. Saroj Sawhney Sh. N.N. Sawhney L-7 House |75Y |Yes
235| Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sh. Nathi Ram L-7B [House |75Y |Yes
236 smt. Sheela Neqi Sh. Ramesh Singh Negi L-7C |House |34Y |Yes
237! Abdui Mazeed Sh. Samsuddin L-8 House |34Y |Yes
238 Smt Sitasharan Sah Sh. Gambhir Sah L-8A |House |41Y |Yes
239INK N.K. L-9 House |35Y |No
240| Smt Shyamwal Singh Sh. Baij Nath Singh L-9A |[House |30Y |Yes
241| Smt. Phoolmati Devi Sh Virender Kumar M-3 |House |150Y |[Nc
242| Smt Ompati Sh. Sribhagwan M-3B | Shop 51Y |Yes
243| Prabhu Dayal N.K. M-3C |House |36Y |Yes
244| Smt. Kamlesh Raghav Sh. Shyam Babu Raghav M-3A | Plot 161Y |Yes
245| Sh Ranjeet Singh Bist Sh. Lal Singh Bist M-4 |House |[100Y |Yes
246| Sh. Bhuwan Chand Pandey Sh Inder Mani Pandey M-5 House |75Y |Yes
247|5h Rakesh Bhait Sh. Sadanand Bhatt M-6 BW 125Y |Yes
248| Sh. Sultan Singh Bist Sh. GS Bist M-7 House | 100Y |Yes
244 Smit Veena Sharma Sh. S.N. Sharma M-8 House 100Y |Yes
250( Smt Pushpa Devi Sh. Gopal Singh Rawat M-9 |House |160Y [Yes
ot %' ﬁt_ﬂ-
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Resident Welfare Association, Nanda Block (Regd.) -,;\.u
Name and Address of Colony : Nanda Block Mahavir Enclave New Delhi-45 %
LIST OF RESIDENCE MEMBER'S
S. | Name of Property Owner Father's [Husband's Name| Plot/ |Whether| Area |Whether
No. House | Plot/ Member
No Flat of RWA
Society
Yes/No

151| Vacent NK 1-13/C1| Plot 40Y |No
152 N.K N.K I-13B |House | 50Y No
153| Sh. Satish Dhingra N.K -13 House | 70Y Yes
154| Smt. Meena Devi Sh. Roop Chand I-13/1 |House |S50Y |Yes
155| Munni Devi Sh. Santosh Kumar Yadav | I-13/A |House |50Y |Yes
156|Sh. S. N. Rai N.K. I-14 |House |246Y |Yes
157 | Smt. Snehlata Rai Sh. S. N. Rai I-15 |[House |180Y |Yes
158| Subhash Chand Bhale Singh I-16 House |50Y |Yes
159| Sh. Manoj Kumar Singh Sh. Rajendra Singh I-16/1 |House |S50Y |Yes
160| Smt Usha Rani Sh. Lal Singh Mogha I-16A |House |150Y |Yes
161| Smt. Vimal Yadav Sh. S.c. Yadav I-16/A1|House |60Y |Yes
162 | Vacent N.K. I-16B | Plot 44Y |No
153| Sh. Surender Datt Ratodi Late Sh. Mula Ram Ratodi | I-16C |House |44Y |Yes
164 | Smt. Sushila Devi Sh. Ram Chet I-16D [House |44Y |Yes
165 Smt. Amrawali Sh. Jiley Singh J-1 House |[200Y |Yes
166| Smt Leela G. Krishanan Sh. Gopala Krishanan J-1A |House |[216Y |Yes
167 | Sh. Sribhagwan Sh. Chand Ram J-2 House |200Y |Yes
168| Smt Phoolwati Devi Sh. Phool Chand, O.J. Jain | J-3 House |200Y |Yes

| 169| Smt. Geeta P. Nayak Sh. Prakash Nayak J-4 House |125Y |Yes
170| Smt Katija Mohd. Aslam J5 |House |40Y |Y&5
171| Mohd. Alam Sh. Faiyazuddin J-5A |House [40Y |Yes
172| Smt. Hamida Begam Sh. Khurshid Alam J-5B |House |[40Y |Yes
173 Md, Sabbir Sh. Faiyazuddin J-5C [House |40Y |Yes
174 Smt Usha Rani Sh. Srawan Kumar Sharma | J-6 House | 100Y |Yes
175| Sh. Raj Kumar Sh. Harbans Lal Sharma J-6A |House s0Y |Yes
176| Smt Asha Devi Sh. Brijesh Kumar J-7 House 150Y |Yes
177 | Bharat Singh NK J-7A |House |100Y |Yes
178| Sh. Ram Narain Sh. Bhoora Ram J-7B |House |70Y |Yes
179 | N.K N.K. J7C |House |S50Y [No
180| Sh. Tejbir Singh Sh. Sura) Singh J-7D [House |50Y |Yes
181 Smt. Kamla Shehgal Sh. Ved Prakash Shagal J-8 House |[100Y |Yes
182| Smt Sarla Devi Sh. Rajender Singh J-9 House | 100Y |Yes
182| Sh Surender Singh Sh. Balbir Singh J-10 [House | 100Y |Yes
184| Smt. Mathura Devi Sh. Kalyan Singh J-11 House 100Y |Yes
185| Sh. Prem Lal Sh. Govind Singhg J-11B |House |50Y |Yes
185]| Smt. Prabhawati Dewvi Sh. Ram Swaroop Sharma | J-11C |House |50Y |Yes
187 | Sh. Bhuwan Chand Lohani Sh. V.D. Lohani J-12 |House |60Y |Yes
188| Smt. Santosh Devi Sh. Dharam Pal Singh J-12A |House |B0Y |Yes
189 Vacent N.K. J-12B | Plot 100Y |Wve
190| Sh. Ram Murat Sharma Sh. Dev Nath Sharma J4-12/1 |House | 35Y% |Yes
191| Sh. Hemchand Pujari Shri Uma kant Pujari J-12C | Plot 50 |Yes
192| Smt Geeta Sharma Sh. K.L. Sharma J-12/2 |House [23Y |Yes
193 | Raj Kumari Jit Lal Chaurasia J-12/24House |23Y |Yes
194| Sh Ram Kumar Sh. Nehal Singh J-12/2BHouse |30Y |Yes
19515Sh. Ashok Kumar Sh. Om Prakash J-12/20House |30Y |Yes
196 | Smt. Rajeshwari Devi Sh. Saligram J-13 |House |[33Y |Yes
197 | Sh. Surender Singh Sh. Govind Singh J-13A |House |[50Y [No
198| Sh. Ashwani Kumar Sharma Sh. Neki Ram Sharma K-1 House |[160Y |Yes
199| Sh. Kulbhushan Rai NK. K-1A | Plot 160 Y Yes
200| Sh, R.P. Joshi Sh. Bal Kishan Joshi K-1B |House |50Y
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Resident Welfare Association, Nanda Block (Regd.)
Name and Address of Colony : Nanda Block Mahavir Enclave New Delhi-45
LIST OF RESIDENCE MEMBER'S

S. | Name of Property Owner Father's /Husband's Name| Plot/ |Whether| Area |Whether
No. House | Plot/ Member
No Flat of RWA
Society
Yes/No
102] Smt. Jyoli Yadav Sh. Vijay Yadav G-10A | BW 150 Y |Yes
103 | Sh. Balram Prasad Bimal N.K G-10A/1 BW 75Y |Yes
104 | Smt. Sita Devi Sh. Mahesa Nand Panthory | G-10B | House | 50Y |Yes
105| Md. Julfan SMd. Mukeem G-10C|House |50Y |Yes
| 106| Smt. Lily Shrivastava S. K. Srivastava G-11 | House 50¥% Yes
107|Sh. Chander Sah Sh. Chulhai Sah G-11A |House |50Y |Yes
108]| Sh. Anand Singh Rawat Sh. Bhim Singh Rawal G-11B | Plot S0Y |Yes
108 Vacent N.K. G-11C | Plot 50Y |No
110 Vaceni N.K G-12 | Plot 100Y |No
111 | Sh. Inder Singh Bajwa Late. Sh. Tandamal G-13 |House |325Y |Yes
112 | Sh. Samay Singh Solanki Sh. Shukhlal Singh Solanki | H-1 1 RM 300Y |Yes
113 | Sh Jasvant Rai N.K. H-1A |House |100Y |Yes
114 | Smit. Geeta Sharma Sh, Bhagwan Swarcop Sharma| H-2 House 125Y |Yes
115 | Smt. Suman Sh. Dharamveer H-2A | House 100Y |Yes
116 | Smit. Kaushalya Devi Sh. Kapoor Singh H-3 House 100Y |Yes
117 | Sh. Kapoor Singh N.K. H3A |House |130Y |Yes
| 118 | Sh. Deep Kumar Banerjee Sh R.C.Banerjee H-4 House 100Y |Yes
119 | Smt Sita Rani Sh. Ravinder Mishra H-5 House | 125Y |Yes
120|Sh K Gurwalan Sh. K. Chinnaiah H-6 House | 100Y |Yes
| 127 Smt. Maya Devi Sh. Babu Lal H-6A |1 Shop | 16 ¥ GF|Yes
122| 8h. Bajrang Lal Garb Late Sh. K. R Garg H-6A |H/Shop | 135Y |Yes
1231 Sh. Kuldeep Singh Sh. Phool Singh H-7 1RMBW | 400 Y |Yes
124 | 3h. Madhusudan Vedwal Sh. Kewal Ram Vedwal H-8 House |[110Y |Yes
25| Rajni Vedwal Ravinder Prasad Vedwal H-8A |House 100Y |Ves
126| Smt Raj Yadav Sh. Srichand Yadav H-9 House 100Y |Yes
127|Sh. K L. Sharma Sh. Sachchidanand H-9A |House |100Y |Yes
128| Sh. Kamta Prasad Sh. Prem Prasad H-10A |Plot | 60Y |Yes
129| Smit. Kiran Tomar Sh. Gopi Tomar H-10B |House |40Y |Yes
130| Sh. Rakesh Mahajan N.K. H-11 |[1RM 200Y |Yes
131|NK N.K H-11A [House |50Y |[No
132| Sh. Girdhar Lal Sh. Devi Lal H-11B |House |50Y |Yes
133| Smt. Dayawari Devi Sh. Balbir Singh H-12 |House |[150Y |Yes
134| Sh. Rajat Pathania Sh. B. 5 Pathania H-13 |House |200Y |Yes
135| Sh. Mrinal Kanti Basv Late Sh. S.C. Basv H-14 | House 100Y |Yes
136 N.K. N.K I-1 Plot 110Y |Ne
137 Sh. Jai Bhagwan N.K. I-1A  |House |200Y |Yes
138| Sh. Jogi Ram Sharma Sh. Ram Swaroop Sharma | I-1B  |House | 120Y |Yes
139 | Vacent N.K, |-2 Plot 240Y |No
140| Sh. Tej Ram Sharma Sh. Rama Nand Sharma I-6 House |200Y |Yes
141| Sh, Balphons Sh. Andiyappa I-4 House 120Y |Yes
142 N.K. N.K I-54 Plot 70 |[Ne
143 | Sh. Ravinder Mishra Sh. Shiv Murat Mishra I-5B House 50Y |Yes
144 | Smi. Haripyari Dewi Sh. Devkinand Gupta I-6 House 85Y |Yes
145]| Smt. Sarla Devi Sh. Ram Prakash I-BA | House 15Y |Yes
| 146| Smt. Munni Rai Sh. Atender Rai -8 House |80Y |Yes
147 | NK NK -9 House |30Y |No
148| Smt. Fulpath Yadav Sh. Rousan Lal Yadav I-10 House |250Y |Yes
149| St Kanta Devi Sh. Ram Nivash I-12 House 150Y |Yes
| 150| Smt Neena Sharma Sh. Prem Sharma I-13C |House |60Y |Yes
) }Z" %«-y
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Resident Welfare Association, Nanda Block (Regd.) N\
Name andl Address of Colony . Nanda Block Mahavir Enclave New Delhi-45
LIST OF RESIDENCE MEMBER'S
[? ! Name of Property Owner Father's /Husband's Name| Plot/ | Whether| Area |Whether ‘
o, House | Plot/ Member
No Flat of RWA |
Society
Yes/No |
' 51 | Smt Manglesh N.K. C-8A [House |60Y |No |
52 | Sh Ashesar Singh Sh, Mukilal Rai C-11 |House |50Y |Yes . |
| 53 | Vimla Devi Sh. Prahlad Gupta C-11A | House 36Y |es
54 |NK N.K. C-11B |House |35Y |[No
55 | Sh Babu Singh Late Sh. Chandu Singh D-1 House 100Y |Yes
56 | Smt Sushila Devi Sh. Shriram Sharma D-2 House 120 Y |Yes
57 | Smt B. Vehawalli Raju Late Sh. Murli Krishna D-3 House 100 Y |Yes
54 | Smt. Durga Devi Sh. Laxmi Narain Rohilla D-4 House |200Y |Yes
59 [NK N.K. D-5 House 100Y [No
60 | Sh. Nathu Singh Late Sh Nand Ram D-6 rouse 100Y |Yes
61 | Vacent N.K. D-7 Plot 200Y [No
652 | Sh Gyan Singh Sh. Menga Singh D-8 House |200Y |Yes
G4 | Sh. Ratan Chand Late Sh. Gula Ram D-9 House 150Y |Yes
i< | SMt Rajani Sh. Ramesh Chand D-9A |House 150 Y |Yes
65 | Smt Hansi Bhatia Sh. Narayan Singh Bhatia | D-10 |House |50Y |[Yes
56 | Sh Manvar Singh Rauthan Sh. Shiv Singh E-1 House |64Y |Yes
67 | Smit Uma Josh Sh. Harish Chand Joshi E-2 House 67 Y |Yes
68 | Smt Malti Dey Sh. D.K. Dey E-3 House |6B7Y |Ye:
69 | Sh Harnsh Chand Upreti Sh. Teeka Ram Upreti E-4 House |66Y |[Yes
72 | Sh Shyam Singh Rana Late Sh. Dhyan Singh Rana| E-5 House [B8Y |Yes
Smit. Vimla Devi Pantharn Late Sh B. L. Panthan E-6 House 100Y |Yes
2 | Sh. Frem Singh Chouhan Sh. Fateh SinghChouhan E-7 House | 125Y |Yes
3 | Sh. Bhim Singh Rawat Sh. Sangram Singh Rawar | E-8 House |S94Y |Yes
4 | Smit. Kiran Sharma Sh. Raj Kumar Sharma E-9 House |50Y |Yes
S |Sh Shispal Lakra Sh. Jagdish Lakra F-1 House |[S50Y |Yes
76. | Smt. Kailash Devi Sh. Jagdish Prasad F-2 House |[100Y |Yes
77. | Sh Shyam Lal Kanojz Sh. Barfi L al Kannjia F-3 House (80Y |Ye-
78 | Sh. Kishan Singh Bhandari Sh Kuwar Singh Bhandari | F-4 House |6B0Y |[Yes
79 | Sh GS. Bhandan Sh. Jaswant Singh Bhandar| F-5 House 113Y |Ye:
80 | Sh. Dharam Singh Bhatia Bhatia F-6 House |50%Y |Yes
81 | Sml. Rama Kumari Verma Lt Raj kumar Verma G-1 House 541Y |Yes
62 | Smi. Sushma Bisht Sh. Devender Bist. G-2 House 70Y |Yes
83 INK N.K G-2A |House |70Y [Mi
| 84 | Sh Anil Kimar Suman Late Sh. Ram Prasad G-2B |House |70Y |Yes |
| 85 | Smt Satya Sharma Sh. M. R Sharma G-2C |House |70Y |Yes
| 86 |KN K.N. G-3 |House |114Y |Yes ' |
7. | Smt. Shanti Devi Chaurasia Sh. Nanhe Lal Chaurasia G-3A |House |70Y |[Yes
i | Laxmi Dutt Upadhyay Sh. Shiv Datt G-3B | House 30Y |Yes
| 89 | Sh Amolak Singh Sh. Gulzar Singh G-4 |House |125Y |Yes I
I a0 | Sh Prem Singh Negl Sh, Sabar Singh Negi G-4A |House |56Y |Yes
| 91 | Smt Kamla Bairagi Sh. L Barragi G-5 |House |100Y |Yes
| 02 | Sh Nathu Singh Chauhan Sh. Nand Ram G-5A |[House |HO0Y |Yes
G3 | Smt. Janki Devi Lt. Sh. Harender Nath Singh| G-6 House | 100Y (Yes
| G4 [ Sh. Dharam Raj Sh. Bhagwali Prasad G-6A |House |50Y |[Yes
! Y4 | Smt Maina Chauhan Sh. Brijesh Singh Chouhan | G-7 House |50Y |Yes
| 45 | Sh Kamal Chand Sharma Sh. Gauri Ram Sharma G-7TA |House | 50Y |Yes
U7. [ Sh. Trilok Singh Bist Sh. Ratan Singh G-8 House [ 567 |Yes
45| Sho Sumitra Verma Sh. O. P Verma G-8A |House |232Y |Yes
| 85, | Sh. Rameshwar Dayal Sh. Udal Chand Sharma G-9 House 1B3Y [Yes
| 100| Sh. Rajender Prasad Pal Sh. Ram Eharose Pal G-9A |House |50Y IYes
101| Smt. Meena Johar Sh. Anil Kumar Johar G-10 |1RM+BW 200 Y |Yes
G-10 & APF IS W w1 @ew ; ‘
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Resident Welfare Association, Nanda Block (Regd.)
Name and Address of Colony : Nanda Block Mahavir Enclave New Delhi-45

LIST OF RESIDENCE MEMBER'S

S. | Name of Property Owner Father's /Husband's Name| Plot/ | Whether| Area |Whether
No. House | Plot/ Member
| No Flat of RWA
Society
Yes/No
1 Smt Krishna Devi Late Sh. Subhash Chand A-1 House |105Y |Yes
2 | Vacent N.K. A-1/A | Plot 80Y |No
| 3 Smt Meena Prasad Sh. U.P. Vdai A-2 House 110Y |Yes
4 |Sh.J N Gin Late Sh. Sukhand Giri A-3/A |House |[129Y |Yes
5. | Sh. MahaSingh Hudda Late Sh. Baru Hudda A-3 House |110Y |Yes
6 | Smt Shivani Roy Sh. Parmal Kumar Roy A-4 House |[200Y |Yes
7 | Sh. Kirtan Mishra Late Sh. Shiv Murat Mishra | A-5 House |[100Y |Yes
& | Sh. Budhadev Basu Late Sh. Amulyakrishna Basj A-5A | House 100Y |Yes
S | Sh. Raj Kumar Late Sh. Shyam Lal A-TA |House |B8Y |Yes
10 | Smt Raj Adhalakha Sh, Birbal Adhalakha A-7 House |S50Y |Yes
11. | Smi Nibha Roy Sh. Arbind Kumar Roy A-TA |House |25Y |Yes
12 | Smt. Sarita Devi Late Sh. Rishi Pal A-B House 100Y |Yes
| 13. | Smt. Kamlesh Sh. Jaipal Singh A-8A [House 100Y |Yes
14 |NK N.K. A-6B |Plot 185 Y |No
15 | Smit Bula Bhowmick Sh. Pradeep Kumar Bhowmick A-6D House 116Y |Yes
16 | Smt Kanta Sh. Suresh Chand Chouhan| A-7 House |90Y |Yes
| 17. | Sh. Mital Ram Sh. Chandra Bali A-TA |House |060Y |Yes
| 18| Sh RaghubirSingh SH. Maman Singh A-8 House |40Y |[Yes
{18 | Smt Vined Chouhan Sh $.P. Chouhan A-9 House 120Y |Yes
20 | Smt Asha Rawat Sho Gopal Singh Rawat A-11 |House |60Y |Yes
\ 21 | Smt Sharda Devi Sh. Vir Singh A-11A |House |B63Y |Yes
22. | Smt Raj Bala Sh. L.P. Singh A-12 |House |210Y |Yes
23 | Sh. Indra Pal Singh Sh. Harpi Singh A-12A |House |210Y |Yes
| 24 | Smt. Sarla Devi Sh. Ramesh Chand A-13 |House |[180Y |Yes
| 25 | Sri Durga Mandir Under RWA (Regd.) A-14 |Mandir | 200Y |res
26 | Sh Rajesingh Rawat Sh. Govind Singh B-1 House |60Y |Yes
i 27. | Sh. Tula Ram Bhatt Sh Govind Ram B-2 House |[G60Y |Yes
28. INK N.K. B-3 House |60Y |No
29 | Sh. Ajay Singh Shekhawat Sh. Tej Singh Shekhawat B-4 House |70Y |Yes
‘ 30 | Vacent N.K. B-4A | Plot 50Y |No
31 | Smt Savitri Devi Kedar Singh B-5 House |60Y |Yes
3Z. | Sh. Ram Ujagar Yadav Late Sh. Ramdhin Rawat B-6 House |[50Y |[Yes
33 | Smit. Janki Devi Sh. Sahdev Mistri B-6A |House |32Y |[Yes
| 34| Sh. Deepak Sh. Dharamvir B-7 House |350Y |Yes
35 | Sh. Not Known N.K. B-8 Plot 150 Y |[No
36. | Nol Known N.K. B-8A [Plot 75Y |No
37 | Sh. T Satyanarain Late Sh. Kond Raju B-9 House |262Y |Yes
38. | Vacent N.K. B-9A | Plot 75Y |[No
39 | Sh Ajay Kumar Rai Sh. A Ral B-9B |[House |B80Y |[Yes
| 40. | Not Known N.K. B-10 |House |38Y |No
41| Sh. Pawan Kumar Aggarwal Sh. Narender Kumar Agl. B-11 |House [38Y |Yes
42 | Sh. Dharam Chand Chaudhary | L.Sh. Churulal C-1 House 120Y |Yes
43 | Sh. Rajesh Gupta L. Sh. GD. Gupta Cc-2 House 100Y |Yes
44 | Smt. Prem Bati Sh. Babu Singh C-2A |House |100Y |Yes
| 45. | Sh. Satya Prakash Sh. Laxmi Narain C-3 House |100Y |[Yes
46 [ Smt Rajeswari Sh. Zile Singh C4 House |65Y |Yes e
47 | Sh. Anil Kimar Late. Sh. Nathi Ram C-5 House |B5Y |Yes
48 | Sh. Babu Singh Late Sh. Chandu Singh C-6 House |65Y |Yes
49, | Sh. Mithlesh Sh. Inder Chander C-7- |House |B65Y Yes
50. INK N.K. Cc-8 House |[65Y

(1)
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Residents Welfare Association Nanda Block (Regd.)
Registered under Societies Act 1860

Mandir Marg, Palam-Dabri Road, Mahavir Enclave, New Delhi-110 045
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At present, iollowing are the executive body Members of the Resident Weliare Associztion of
"Nanda Block" with names. address of their telephone numbers :

1
SL. NO. NAME OF DESIGNATION ADDRESS I TELEPHONE N
1. Shri Sri Bhagwar. RZ-Ji2 25032670
President Nanda Block %
2 Shri Kaiyan Singh RZ-JI11
Vice President Nanda Block
3. Shri Arun Pathak RZ-O/6 9810151977
Gen. Secretary Nanda Block ﬁ"w‘h“"’ﬂw
4. Shri Sechoo Ram RZ-S/9 9868239337
Cashier Nanda Block Sees 2 i
5. Shri Vijay Singh Negi RZ-013 > 'I
! Ass:t Cashier Manda Biock ;
= . = s
i 6. Shri Rameshwar Dayal RZ-GI9 i
Prop. Secrezery Nanda Bicck l M -
e ;
7 Shri T R Sharma RZ-IS : 6‘”
Avdiier Nanda Block !
| . | _,5_3}:, ;
(Sri Bhagwan)
President
g Block
Beide. - e ciiom { Regd d
Wa - Sk, blaherar Enclewe

-
= B! |5 e d

Office Address . RZ-J/2, Nanda Block, Mahavir Enclave, New Delhi-110045

frgworesr e

Genem) Secretaty
Residents Welfare Associatipn ( Keva |
Nandw Block, Mahavir Enclav-,
NEW DELHI-110845.




e) JOINT SECRETARY:

f)

)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

16

All

TREASURES

SUB-TREASURER:

FINANCIAL YEAR:

He shall assist the GENERAL SECRETARY
from his day to day functionings

He shall collect subscriptions, gift,
grants-in-aid and donations from the
members and general public zad he
shall also be responsible for keeping
and maintenance of 8 true and correct
record of the scciety’ s accounts.

He shall assist the Treasurer from
time tc ftime.

The financiasl year of the sociely
shall be from Ist April to 31st Harch
every year.

SOURCES OF INCOKME: Subscription, donations, grants-in-

aid and gifts from the members and the
general public shall be the source of
income of the society.

BANK ACCOUNT OPE - The funds of the society shall

ELECTION:

ANNUAL LIST:

S}_ be kept in a Scheduled Bank,
% the bank account shall be
", pperated by the Genersal

-1 2 &
. Secretary and treasurer with

2

/]
45; their joint signstures.

: tﬁ ning body of the society

%211 be elected for 2 periocd of two
years in the general body meeting
The secret ballot system shall be the
node of election.

Every year a list of governing body
office beasrers and members shall be
filed in the office of Registrar of
Societies, Delhi as required u/s 4
of S.R. Act. 1860.

LEGAL PROCEEDING: The society may be sued in the name of

AMENDMENT :

DISSOLUTION :

its President as reguired u/s 6 of
S.R. Act. of 1860.

Any amendment in the memorandum or
rules of this society shall be
carried out in accordance with
procedures laid dowm u/s 12 and 12 A
of S.R. Act. of 1860.

This society may be dissolved in
accordance with procedure lzid down
us/s 13 snd 14 of S.R. Act. of 18B0.

the provisions of 5.R. Act of 1880 (Punjab Amendment Act.
1957 ) as extended to Union territory of Delhi shall apply to this
society.

Certified that above is the true and correct copy of the rules
and regulations of the society.

- RummrJolhogl

iihemnl Secretury
Residents Welfare Association ( Repd
Nenda Block, Msahavir Encle~
NEW DELHI-110045.
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JOVERNING BODY:- There shkal)l be a governing body of the soeciety
te lonkafter and to manage the day to day affaire of the sociely.
It shall consist of minimum 7 and mzximum 16 members including
the office besrers. The meeltings of the governing body shall be
hold after every one month with 1/3 quoram. No guoram shall be
reguired 1in  the adjourned meeting. An urgent meeting of the
governing body may also be summoned on the written request of 375
nepbers The following business shall be transacted in these
mecbings -

i) To take necessary steps for the
implementztion of all the programmes
and policies drawn by the general bedy.

ii) To pass the necessary expenditure to

parmam— meet the day to day requirements of the

f%_ - "fﬁi society .
fﬁvﬂﬁfhﬁ“égii) To take all such other legal steps
P which may appear beneficial for the
;f.'

_ A
- T ._-1‘;'
3121’Jf32 smooth =and better management of the
C% 15 society.
N &
> i

S JJJ; The following is the present structure
\‘{2; ;ESW of the governing body.

e 1. Chairman 2. President 3. Viece-
President 4. General Secretary 5 5

Joint Secretary 6. Treasurer 7. Sub-
Treasurer 8. Members not more than B.

OFFICE BEARERS
AND THEIR DUTIES:

a) CHAIRMAN - He shzll be the Chairmsn of the Society.

b) PRESIDENT : i) He shzll preside over all the meetings
of general body and governing body.

ii) In ocase of equality of votes in any
meetings, he shall tender his casting
vote.

iii) He shall supervise work of other office
besrers from time to time.

c¢) VICE-PRESIDENT: During the absence of President, he shall
take the chsair.

d) GENERAL SECRETARY: i) He shall represent the society in

all public and private offices.

iil He shall keep all types of record
of the society ineluding the
register of members containing
their names, addresses and other
particulars.

iii) He =shall undertake all types of
correspondences on behalf of the
society

iv) He shall organise the meetings of
general body and shall als¢ inform
every member regarding time, date,
and place of the meeting through
a ten days earlier written notice.

Contd. .3/-

Rescdents Welfare Association (Revn
Nends Block, Mahavir Encliv.
NEW DELHI-110045
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RULES AND REGULATIONS OF “RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATIOR"
NANDA BLOCK, MHANDIR HARG, PALAM DABRI ROAD, HMAHAVIR
ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI-110045

1. NAME z The name of the society shall be
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION, HNANDA
BLOCE, MANDIR MARG, PALAM DABRI ROAD,
HAHAVIR ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI-110045

2. HEMBERSHIP: : Subject to the approvalef governing
boedy any person sbove the age of 18
years mey become a member of the sociely
provided he/she believes in the aims and
objects ofthe society.

3. SUBSCRIPTION: : The rate of subscription for =all the
nembers shall be Rs.5/-per month.
4. REFUSAL - : The governing bady of the society may

refuse sany person for the membership
provided reasons for the membership
provided reasons for refusal shall be
‘h *§w~ communicated to the person concerned.
e governing body of the society may
expel any member from the society on
the following grounds:-

[+ ]
2
[ ==
|-
N [#5]
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ot =
o
P 3
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iIf the member fails to pay the timely
A - subseription contineusly for three
\{‘;— i{,‘& months from the due date of paving the
2 2 subscription.

ii) if the mamber works against the =zaims
and objects of the society.

iii) 1f the member tenders his/sher
regignation.
iv) If the member fails to attend three

meetings eof the general body and
governing body.

The reascns of the expulsion shall be communicated to every
member, Every soch expelled member shall have a right to appeal
before the general body which may or may not be accepted.

5 GENERAL BODY There shall be 2 deneral body of the
snciety consisting all the members. The meetings of the general
body shall be held after every one year with 1/3 quoram. No
quoram shall be required in the adjourned meetings. An uUrgent

meeting of the general body may slso be summoned on the written
request of 3/5 members following business shall be transscted :in
these meetings

i) To prepare &annual programmes an
policies.
ii) To pass annual budget of the sceiety.
133) To discuss and to decide all such

other matters and issues which are
are directly or indirectly related to
the affairs of the society.

iv) Te appoint an auditor who will
annually inspect the account of tne
society s funds. Lo Kty

Geheral Secretary
Residents Welfare Association (Repd :
Nands Block, Mahavir Enclav-
NEW DELHI-110045.



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

SOCIETIES ACT, XXI OF 1860

vo $|167.2.4 oF 1984
|
1 hereby certify that ﬁrﬁiﬂéﬂﬂi ]déféaﬁ?{ é Ssa feor
| £ 2 e e
i :"';-'-1‘(@'9"”‘ 5 . + has beeW registered under

the SOCIETIES REGISTRATICN ACT, XXI OF 1880.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AT DELHI on this Q{4 day of

ey [R7L
(/

REGISTRATION FEE OF Rs 50/- PAID
7
fﬁiﬂ, -
) —qs1ee
REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES
DELF1I ADMN., DELHI

TSEAL
REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES
DELHI

bn)f/

Al
General S:retary
Residents Welfare Association ( ):r .=
Nandz Bleck, Mahavir Eaclav-.
NEW DELHI-110045.
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charpes is fixed by the DDA or concerned body for

ol Lhe Colony.

Verification:—

verified at Delhi on this 14.12.2007, that the contents
above affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowlt

— Ao
& nothing has been concealed therefrom. 3 LI 4




g NQ DRJECTION CERTIFICATE

R

[. Srwsihegwan S/o Shri Chand Ram R/0 RI-J-2, Nanda Block,

_ - Ay
M=td=1ir Enclave, Fart-I, New Delhi—-110045%, do hereby solemnly
y Y
AFTirm and weclare as under:-

1. That 1 am President/Authorized Signatory of Residents

e Fare pssociation Manda Bleck, (REGD.)s, situated at RZ-J-2,
Martia Rlock, Mahavir Enclave, Part-1, New Delhi-110045.

24 rhat I am being President of the said Society and the owner
L the ‘residents bave no any onjections if the said Colony 1is

rogslarized and they have also No Objections if any development

Contd...P/2.-.

Shr ...
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DELHI : E 021151
INDEMMITY BOND

Sri Rhagwan S/o Shri Chand Ram R/o RI-J-2, Nanda Block,
flshavir  Enclave, FPart-1, New Delhi-11004%, the Fresident of

Fozidente Welfare Association, Nanda Block, (REGD.), situated at

ez 7. MNanda Block, Mahavir Enclave, New Delhi, Part-I, New
Bel=i-11004%,. indemnify the local body DDAiLn respect of all
necessary aRasures for retrofitting against  the seliamic

requirements | and for structure stability of buildings of the

inresaid colony. 5:; /&

INDEMNIFIER

Datgd: 13.12.2007




(1]
,H.

~alany shall surrender the land required in favour of the |
the MCR free of cost in order to provide roads or ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬂ‘_iﬁ
amenities or community facilities in cmfnmitﬂ' with
slanning/development control norms for the regularizatien %hi:;-" :

- J . ﬂ

=aid colony.

Verification:s—
Verified at Delhi on this 14.12.2007, that the c
sbove sffidavit are true and correct to the best of my

* mothing has been concealed therefrom.

.
F—— .
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UNDERTAKING-CUM-AFFIDAVIT

I, Sri Bhagwan S/o0 Shri Chand Ram R/oc RI-J-2. Nanda Block,
Mimbasdr  Enclave, Part-I, New Delhi-110045, do hereby sclemnly
a7 tdrm and declare as undsr:—

Th=t I am the President of Residents Welfare Association,
Mzndz Block {REGD.) =situated at RI-J-2. Nanda Block, Mahavir
Erictove, Fart—-1, New Delhi—45.

That |  ‘undertpke that the owners—cum—-residents of the

'
sforezald  colony shall  abilide by the law put plan as may be

spproved with oy without conditionz for the regularization

'I:H.'.'E.E: OFf the s=id colony.
LY

5 =
vy 0 \7 Contd..P/2..
- \DF -
Y '?\#w *rl
. )t: .?’,fo ‘ :

L. LA




| aprenl
TRoods n = 89 67-26§m |ie0)lo
-Waler Supply K30 30 pie. | ko9
-Hand pumps Ner 2€% M
-lube wells NG Ruwmin G
-Underground Water Tank No ~NOo
-Street Light bones Je At én Cou-
-ES5/Transformers/Generators No Ao
3| Forains BoZCPMTR  |ConsTRUTED

-Sewerage/Sanitation /3 P M:a.mg

| | -Fire fighting instollctions Ao AD f

i 3i. | stotus of Fociliies Nos./Area/ stoge o

‘ ! width/Length | Deve-

: ! opment

1

| -Parks/Transport lots/Common : ﬁ: '_'__ : fz ...
-Open space \ yAlG

’ -Schools C,f;mc.»% 4 3 sr 5S¢ -Lew- IR j:::: o P
-Community Hall /, Gows7: Ar Punseioens

1 -Common pcrking areas #/ oe ro AD =
-Dispensary/Health Cenire {Mos V| Gawms -

q -Religious structures ANOL arnisT i TP

1 _l:Poﬁce Posi/Fire Post e2) A fecocto Pk Daar ) ND AD —

Enclosures:

al Resoluiion of the Resident Society.
b] Reagisiration Cerfificate  of
members/owners/occupanis.
c] Existing Survey (05 copies + CD)
d] Regularisation Plans/ 5 Lay out Plan [Service plan (05 copies+ CD).
e] Underlaking as mentioned.
f) Certificates/documents/NOCs as mentioned. ;
Signalure of Authorised Signatory

Resident Societly
President,

Society with authenticated  List  of

"dam Welfare Asociation (Regd FF

Nands Block, Mubr+r Enclave.

NEW DELH.-..we®

- R




Lzt of rembers vk Hlot/Moperly
_|;;.-u__(t:: pe oltached)

RS SN, o kil e

20, | farcentoge of
enets  as
| Fasiden] Sociely

21, e £f Buill-up Plots:

Upto 100 soy.rms

Above 100 sg.mis.

iy  Above 250 sam

22. Nc. of Vacant Plois:

Fecdanli/house
membsis ol  the

——— e

[tAin35% ol G

N X .

r.Floor pemissible coveraa:)

J

ETAL RE!—BS.Q PIERERZ Y
8898 / :

il Upto 100 sq.mis. - R -c. = LY
{it) Above 100 sg.mfis. . Eame I é’ ...........
{w]  Above 250 sgm. - i 0‘2 ..........
{23, | Land use: As per Mosicr Plon ] g
o As per Zonal Plan £ F,{-ji@mﬂq ”
24, | ‘Whether falls in Reserved Forests or Regional Park NA Fes/Mo
25 | Whether the Colony effects/falls over
| Master Plan Rood clignment Mo - M0 -
Railway Line ~ .
" Metro Cormidor xg "U'g
i Water SupplnyEwerage Enesﬂlﬂmes »
Works Neo AND
26 | Any Monuments/Heritage Buildings in the Colony
or in the vicinity NO = AL
2/. i Key Plan/Site Plan of unauthorised Colony and
' i:.s.:nphcr of beundores, ... ... 'ATT&#FD ! y@g

i“lease Giioch scaled ey P::n.!Pian gf Conny

seoenmone=d on Iongl Plan/Cily Survey Map
._:-d.ca?mg North  Foint. suwreunding Tealwes.
Gajocent roads, buildings. drains, electicity, lines

_ele)

NOC as mentioned ol pora [V fii):(Please attoch)

undertaking/Indemnity Bond(Please attach]

éﬁﬂwéb; Vad

Sroius of Senvicee

VEW DELHI. 100.x

Mos./Area Stape of

| Widih/lengin | Davo

Fr‘emde ne
u.-n' JIJdt*ﬂr.ou {’_}t
°ck, Mahbsoi;




Applicafior. & ¢ sn of Unauthorised Colony
(Te = illed up by the Resid: . ot iu be countersigned by Architect-Town
Plannai & Service Engineer) B
’_i_.— ~ | Name and address of the Colony | Wﬁu@v{ 4,
1 AL DEEH, -1/ 245
2 | Regn. No. in the GNCID list s32
| 2 Thﬁame of Resident Society RES/DENT LIELLRRE Ao
L NAr v Block (RESD )
. | Regisiration no. of the Residen! | REGA-No- S/167220723)5788
Sociely iwith Regisiror of .&, /@E’m OF Soc1&YYy
| Societies) | DEL !
= Mome: of Physical Surveyor & '= PR T PIoMEAITR i
| Socio-economic Surveyor |
é. Name of Services Engineer
| . me. B P-smcy
[ 7 Name of Supervising Engineer
| 7),! g.ﬂ- ..!}NG#‘
B Name of Authorised Signatories Cit- S®Y GuPGL) ows
|9. | Caotegory of colony (as nofified ‘
\vide Public nolice dated ear 6’
| 14.10.2007) 4
| 10. Revenue Vilage PRz PUR
| 11. | Zone (As per Master Plan of Delhi)
) NATHEGRRH
12. | Date from which unauthorised
|| colony exists Trrnusy /925
13. | Localion/surroundings(Towards M-‘C'-meﬂﬂm # SBe L IRk
North.South.East & West) -G [lock p1ET WET- Alwion Bloth Bin- mOT,
14 Development Area No. AT D/NBME /Canit Board Area?
Whether falls in Notified Slum Area? — AD -
[ 15 Toial area of Unauthorised -
Colony q-032 A'sz.c_“__"
14 Land Slatus/Ownership
l ' ﬁ?‘éw&//&?ﬁ’ Gwrasmnlns
17. | Court Case, if any|Please attach
details) ' I
18 lond whether nolified for
| acquisition — AP-

President,
Desldents Welfare Associstion (Rogd.J)
HMands Block, Mahbevir Engleve,
S HEW DELHI-110045

W

—— e e S

e ——
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Residents Welfare Association Nanda Block (Regd.)

Registered under Societies Act 1860

Mandir Marg, Palam-Dabri Road, Mahavir Enclave, New Delhi-110 045

Date:19" December, 2007

Hon’le Minister
Urban Development
Govt. of NCT Delhi
9" Level, C-Wing
Secretariat, [P Estate,
New Delhi

Sub:Submission of Documents required for regularization Ref. Regd No. 533

Nanda Block Mahavir Enclave-1, New Delhi within A.C.-29, Nasirpur

[Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith five set of following documents:-

lad ) =

-

- SN Ln

8.
9.
10.
.
12.
13,

Application Form

Undertaking

Indeminty Bond

N.O.C.

Photocopy of Registration Certificate
Resoluton

List of the Owner/Residents

Existing Survey Plan

Layout Plan

Service Plan

List of Governing Body

C.D. of all above Maps

Photocopy of N.O.C. issued by M.C.D.

All above said Documents are duly filled and singed please acknowledge the receipt for
the same and do the needful.

I'hanking You

Your’s Truly

Regd. Office J-2, Nanda Block, Mahavir Enclave-1, New Delhi-45

———T é-e_ﬂidlﬂg"“" _ i

Beckdents .7, :
Ws Welfare Assoeiation (Rogd |
Nagda 5l <k, Mabhsvir | =
= - Madevir Enclyve,
NEW DELHI-1i004s

4l

I

2



MOST IMMEDIATE

s

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

10" LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
L.P.ESTATE NEW DELHI

e )0 [oD [oc|zcenT 593 il

lo

The. Residusd
vo..-«-d,ul_, vm-}
faloom Bate? Ared
_ riaruh . Enthet
ND - g

Sub:  Verification of documents of unauthorized colonies for the purpose of regularization.

Fl

Sir,
A preliminary scrutiny of the application submitied by the unauthorized colony and figuring
i ﬁil—?ﬂr._ 0533  of the list of such unauthorized colony has been made. It has becn noted

that vou ha 2 not submitted the following required documents, along with your application:-

f.c dlce st fe.;w"— WP LIS ATRep |

I Ih stmfican ‘ertificate issued by the Registrar of Societies, GNCT of Delhi.
2 1 Plan. Services Plan. Survey™Rlan.
t ndertaking. “\

4 Indemmity Bol
5 List of members of the cnlomm detatts pf area etc.

Vou are therefore. requested to kindly get the registration oi your resident society done
tmediniely, if not already registered. with the Registrar of Societies GNCT of Delh. A copy of the
certificate along with other deficient documents as pointed out above may please be got ready as the
covernment of NCT of Delhi proposes 1o hold a camp shortly for rectification of deficienc:es in the
application lorms.

The= s in pursuance of the decision to grant a provisional registration certificate. The daic
et time of the camp would be notified through public advenisemeni.

y R
e« Smes &, LISE

' .L

Yours faithfully .




GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F. No. 1-33/UC/UD/Policy/08/PF/ Dated:-

The President / Secretary

[‘"F r
Noda Bleet

Registration No. ;._,_

Suby - Eligibility slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Cetrtificate.

B

The documents submitied by you have been scrulinized and your
unauihorized colony bearing Registration No. __ S 23 has been found eligible

for issuance of Provisional Certificate of Regularization.

Bk Yours faithiull
J S ”@ifmﬂ 62 )}
(&

e :F-ﬁhi"af_“ {F.@ﬂd" (Incharge)
roacll 4 Counter No.

e 10{}&5 mhﬂﬁr D'.H.-!r--mnnv Nant

Hew Deihi Sucie

dffral vew < ..




GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
|.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F o 1-351U 21U oIPolicy: 28/PF/ Dated:- -

The President [ Secretary

NMAM
MMW
Dabad, Deled

Registration No. 5 33

Sk - Eligibility slip for issuance of Provisional Reguiarization Certificate.

il

-,

The documents submitted by you have been scrulinized and your
vnauthorized colony bearing Registration No. __§ 32, has been found eligible

for issuance of Provisional Cerlificate of Regularization.

"‘u, fnt (Incharge)

Cralfi ascciation (Rogd:) Counter No. &_
pasidante V= -. aVIr Enriuve £ _ N
mru.- ilge an 10045 Wdan Davetanmans "anth
-W‘“"‘ (Govr. ¢

H“ wlﬂ'ilﬂ ‘Iun id'.'vlﬂ' - '
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GOVERNME [ OF NCT OF DELHI =
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F. No. 1-33/UC/UDIPolicyid8/PF/ Dated: s A6 2608

=

The Presicent [ Secretary
}'\,’i\-f_\(_{ﬂ\ B‘{» e {{_T _

.* L -
nﬁjﬁ.f&a'&'{ﬁ,, E I-,.;_.;__:_;_{*

I}nb-‘u_‘_f D(_Ci._i

Registration No. ,,S 532

Eligibility slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Cerlificate.

The documents submilted by you have been scrulinized and your
vaothonzed colony bearing Registration Ne. € 373 has been found shaible

for msunne e of Provisionul Cartificale of Regularizalion.

Yours fuirhflJllf.

I
- 2
(Incharge)
ounter No. <3 __

Frbar e . PP
o

Mi S‘r‘fliau. P -
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Elector's Name : ARUN KUMAR PATHAK
s = T yEw T 9w

Father's Name : TEJ NARAIN PATHAK
fom W oam: W ANV UEE

Sex: Male = Ty

Age as on 1,1.2002 :

yoan.
1.1.2002 ! Mg i

N

Address : FCX10016U2
RZ-0/6, MAHAVIR ENCLAVE , NEW
DELHI
oo

AW FE-o/%, HAET UAwAE |, 73 faeet

Edectonal Registration Offices
e e et
NASIRPUR Assambly Cor  tuéncy
AT

froawa bl o
Place: NEW DELHI  pate:
o frt fexis 08/09/2002

This Card may be used as an Card
mnwmwm

™ w7 w1 frfun svait ol @ wein

TPEE W R T o vety few e b

d - t 1
s
Election Commission of India :
wrA
FCX1001692
IDENTITY CARD =k
e 99




Resident welfare Association Nanda Block (Regd.) 3 ;

Registered, under societies Act. 1860 >
Off.: 0-6, Nanda Block ,Mandir Marg,
Palam-Dabri Road, Mahavir Enclave,
New Delhi-110045
PH.9810651977

Rel: 9 Date ;|4 (9 g

Lo ]
L B

q‘l"»k“f" Klmw&/ pc’é]wﬂ__
9810 (5 Ch*]

(General Secretiry
Bovidmts Welfare Asseciation (Rapd.)
Neads Bleck, Mahavir Eaclare,
NEW DELHI-110045.
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Provisional -

of Regularization

No. : F.1-33/UC/UD/2004/Pt-11l/ / ; Datgd :17/03 /2408
It is certified that the residents of G« M AR ,M -7

unauthorised colony, ?aving Regd. numper... @533 oo .represented through
o

(President/Seeretasy) of the
under the Society Registration Act, 1861) having registration numberﬁ‘fﬁzgg/lqaﬁ
have fulfilled the requirement of Clause 4 of the Regulations for Regularization of
unauthorised colonies in Delhi, notified by the Government of India vide notification No.
5.0. 663 (E) dated the 24th March, 2008 and amended vide notification No. 5.0. 1452

dated the 16th June, 2008, and, thLJSM{W,M‘r&MJ

e
unauthorised colony is provisionally regularized. M M - 45

This provisional regularization certificate shall be subject to the scrutiny of the
requisite documents, by the local body/ Delhi Development Authority/ GNCTD, with

regard to fulfillment of conditions stipulated under the aforesaid Regulations. The

unauthorised colonies fulfilling those conditions shall only be considered for final
regularization.

The final boundary of the aforesaid colony would be fixed by the GNCTD only

after completing all requisite formalities including those in Clause 3 of the Regulations.

By order and in the name of the Lt.

Governor of the National Capital

@ Territory of Delhi
e
RA] KUMAR CHAUHAN ( MADHUKAR)

Lrban Development Minister Joint Secretary (UC)
Govt. of NCT of Delhi



